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Bold denotes home match

vs. UC Davis #

at Lamar

at Rice

at UCSanta Barbara

at Sacramento State

vs. Saint Mary’s

at Cal Poly

vs. San Francisco

vs. Cal State Northridge
at Wyiming

at Colorado State

vs. Boise State
vs. Utah State

at Air Force

at Colorado College
at New Mexico

at San Diego State
vs. UNLV

vs. Nevada

vs. Fresno State

Mountain West Championship

All times local to site

Schedule

Spartan Soccer Field
Beaumont, Texas
Houston, Texas

Santa Barbara, Calif.

Sacramento, Calif.

Spartan Soccer Field
San Luis Obispo, Calif.
Spartan Soccer Field
Spartan Soccer Field
Laramie, Wyo.

Fort Collins, Colo.

Spartan Soccer Field
Spartan Soccer Field
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Albuquerque, N.M.
San Diego, Calif.
Spartan Soccer Fleld
Spartan Soccer Field

Spartan Soccer Field

San Diego, Calif.

* _ Mountain West Match

3:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

# - Exhibition



2015 Numerical Roster

O 0 N o v &~ W N

10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
27

Head Coach: Lauren Hanson (second season)

Name

Paige Simoneau
Zoe Makrigiannis
Aliyah Jones

(laire Berkley
Rachel Docherty
Alyssa Bertuleit
Daria Manzano
Darlene Rodriguez
Maricruz Chapa
Dorthe Hoppius
Mireya Wathen-Mayorga
Sabrina Miller
Darriell Franklin
Myia Wilkes

Alexis lenegas
Veronica Chung
(Camila Villarino
Hayden Kelley
Aspyn Audibert
(arley McBeath
Yvette Cuellar
Courtney Elterman
Morgan Matthews
Stephanie Rebagliati
Becca Spangler

Samantha Orodpour

Assistant Coach: Dominic Doty (second season)

Assistant Coach: Adrianne Fass (first season)

Volunteer Assistant: Rafa Soares (first season)
Athletic Trainer: Kalei Soller

Pos.
GK
GK
F/MF

MF/D
MF
MF

MF
MF

Hometown (Last School)

Corona, (alif. (Santiago HS)

Surrey, B.C., Canada (Ecole Panorama Ridge Secondary)
Fullerton, Calif. (Troy HS)

Pleasanton, Calif. (Amador Valley HS)

(algary, Alberta, Canada (St. Francis HS)
Sparks, Nev. (Peninsula College)

Lakewood, Calif. (Long Beach Poly HS)

San Jose, (alif. (Evergreen Valley College)
Orange Cove, Calif. (Fresno Community College)
Dorsten, Germany (Gymnasium Petrinum)

Elk Grove, Calif. (Consumnes Oaks HS)
Bakersfield, Calif. (Stockdale HS)

La Habra, Calif. (La Habra HS)

(algary, Alberta, Canada (William Aberhart HS)
Van Nuys, Calif. (Birmingham Community Charter HS)
Woodinville, Wash. (Redmond HS)

Anaheim Hills, Calif. (Canyon HS)

Murrieta, Calif. (San Diego Miramar College)
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Alta Loma HS)
Northridge, Calif. (El Camino Real HS)

Fremont, Calif. (Irvington HS)

Templeton, Calif. (Templeton HS)

Mountain View, Calif. (Mountain View HS)

San Jose, Calif. (Archbishop Mitty HS)

Sandy, Utah (Brighton HS)

Chino Hills, Calif. (Mt. San Antonio College)
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2015 Coaching Staff

LAUREN HANSON

Head Coach
Second Season
Portland, 2003

On December 18, 2013, Lauren Hanson, winner of NCAA Women's College Cup championships as a coach and player, was made the sixth head women’s soccer coach at San José
State University.

Hanson won both of her NCAA Women's Cup championships with the University of Portland. In 2005, she was an assistant coach with the Pilots and in 2002, was the team
captain of Portland’s championship team.

“I'm excited about coming to San José State and am very thankful that the committee and Gene gave me this opportunity,” said Hanson about her first major college head coach-
ing position. “I'm looking forward to turning the program into a future Mountain West powerhouse.

“There is a lot of potential to grow San José State’s women’s soccer into a strong program. The university is located in a recruiting hotbed and San José State has great opportuni-
ties to offer student-athletes.”

“We are very pleased that Lauren has agreed to be our next women’s soccer head coach,” said Bleymaier. “We were very impressed with her background and her experience. We
believe that she is a great fit for San José State and that she will be very successful here.”

Hanson has seven seasons of NCAA Division | coaching experience. As the University of Oregon’s Associate Head Coach during the 2009 through 2011 seasons, she coached the
Ducks’backline and was the program’s recruiting coordinator.

Hanson began her college coaching career at her alma mater, the University of Portland, in 2004. In 2005, Portland completed an undefeated season (23-0-2) en route to its
second NCAA Women’s College Cup championship. In 2006, Hanson was named the National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA) West Region Assistant Coach of the

Year. Portland earned a berth to the NCAA Women's College Cup in four of her five seasons on the Pilots’staff.

As Lauren Orlandos, Hanson enjoyed an illustrious playing career. She was a four-year centerback for Portland and a member of three Pilot teams to play in the NCAA Women's
College Cup. The 2000 and 2001 clubs reached the semifinals, and she captained the 2002 Pilots to the program’s first NCAA Women’s College Cup championship.

Hanson also has national team playing experience. She was a member of the United States Women’s National Team in 2001 and competed on the U-18 and U-21 U.S. women's
national teams.

Hanson played one season professionally after she was the ninth-overall selection in the 2003 Women's United Soccer Association (WUSA) draft by the New York Power.

A native of Lake Forest, Calif., Hanson graduated from Portland in 2003 with her Bachelor of Arts degree. She and her husband, Travis, have two children, Cole and Taylor.

2015 San José State Women's Soccer Record Book



DOMINICDOTY

| Assistant Coach
Second Season
Santa Clara, 2007

Dominic Doty, an experienced collegiate coach, is in his first year as an
assistant coach for the San Jose State University women'’s soccer team in
2014.

Doty joins the Spartans’ coaching staff after four years as the head coach of
Linfield College’s (McMinnville, Ore.) women's soccer team. The winningest
coach in Linfield women'’s soccer history, Dotycompiled a 70-28-8 record.
During his first full season as head coach in 2009, he guided the Wildcats to
its first winning season in program history and highest Northwest
Conference finish in seven years.

Inthe 2010, 2011 and 2012 season, Linfield set school records each year in
wins and Northwest Conference placing, as well as racking up three-
consecutive second place conference finishes in 2011, 2012, and 2013.
Twenty-seven of his athletes earned All-Conference honors, and four were
awarded conference Offensive or Defensive Player of the Year accolades.

As a collegiate coach, Doty also places heavy emphasis on the importance of
academics. During his tenure, Doty coached four NSCAA All-Region players
and a two-time CoSIDA Academic All-District honoree.

While at Linfield, Doty also served as an assistant coach for the men’s
basketball team from 2007-13 and an assistant coach for the men’s soccer
team from 2007-08. His father, Larry Doty, was head coach of the men's
basketball team for 26 years and is the winningest coach in program history.

Doty graduated from Santa Clara University in 2007 with a Bachelor’s degree
in management. Doty competed for the men'’s soccer team for two seasons.

2015 Coaching Staff

ADRIANNE FASS

Assistant Coach
First Season
Florida, 1999

.~ Adrianne Fass was appointed as an assistant coach women in July of
- 2015, one year after she joined the Spartans as a volunteer assistant in

summer of 2014.

Fass came to the Spartans after serving as an assistant coach at

- Foothill College for five seasons. During that time, the Rams won Coast

Conference championships in 2009, 2010 and 2012. The 2013 team
advanced to the California Community College Final Four and finished
ranked 17th nationally for two-year institutions.

. Fassalso held various coaching responsibilities and administrative

positions with the De Anza Force Soccer Club of Northern California
since 2001.

- The 1999 graduate of the University of Florida majored in exercise and

sports science. As a college player, she played on Gators teams that
compiled a combined record of 82-11-3 during the 1995 through 1998
seasons, made three NCAA Tournament appearances and won the

- NCAA Championship her senior season in 1998.

An outstanding defender, she was an honorable mention All-America
choice by Soccer Buzz as a sophomore, a two-time all-region selection

§ and a two-time, second-team All-Southeastern Conference pick. She
- was named her team’s Most Valuable Player as freshman as Florida

shutout 11 opponents that season.

Fass earned United States Soccer Federation (USSF) Class C, Band A

- coaching licenses and a National Soccer Coaches Association of

America (NSCAA) Director of Coaching License. She is a past recipient
of the USSF's Robert McNulty Award given to the coach who best
exemplifies performance, attitude and devotion when earning the

. Federation’s Class C coaching license.




All-Time Letterwinners

Afonso, Ashley
Afonso, Vanessa
Aiu, Momi
Apodaca, Brandy
Bales, Stephanie
Banks, Ryanne
Bafiuelos, Amy
Beckwith, Nikki
Behlen, Liz
Belding, Emmy
Berkley, Claire
Beshore, Brittny
Bettencourt, Christina
Black, Amy
Blashke, Kerry
Boccoli, Michelle
Boehm, Brittany
Bonadies, Katie
Borja, Cori

Brink, Holly
Brown, Amee
Brum, Julie
Butera, Nina
Chandler, Alaina
Chesney, Britnee
Cortez, Renee
Cowell, Molly
Cruz, Jackie
Cullen, Krista
Dayton, Marissa
Dickinson, Heather
Docherty, Rachel
Doddridge, Jaimi
Donaldson, Alex
Doyle, Katy

Drago, Danielle
Duran, Mia
Elemen, Alicia
Esquivias, Maria
Estrada, Lupita
Flanagan, Molly
Flores, Monica
Forni, Trisha
Fraser, Sarah
Furner, Shanelle
Green, Elizabeth
Gricius, Kacey
Guadagnolo, Jennifer
Harrah, Cynthia
Hartz, Andrea
Haughey, Michelle
Heins, Amanda
Herbst, Adrienne
Hernandez, Abigail
Hernandez, Jessica
Hetland, Debbie
Hidalgo, Rebecca

2004
2001-02, 2004
1995, 97-99
1998-2000
2010-1
1998-99, 2001
2002-03
1998
2005-07
2008-09
2014
2005-07
1996-97,99
1995

2001
1995-96
2007-09
2008-09
2003-04
1995
1996-99
1997-2000
2007-09
2001-03
2008
1995-96
1998-99
2004-05
2010-1
2006
2002-04
2012-14
1998
2011-14
1995

2007
1996-97
1997

2010
2013-14
2003-04
1995

2000
2010-13
2008-11
1995
2012-14
2005-08
2000-01
2002-04
2008-10, 12
2011-13
2003-05
2011
1999-2002
1995

2002

Holm, Kelsy
Hoppius, Dorthe
Ingram, Jessica
Irwin, Nicole
Jablonsky, Alison
Jacob, Kristina
Jimenez, Alex
Jiminez, Rebecca
Johnston, Kim
Jones, Aliyah
Kamal, Roxy
Karlsson, Karin
Kay, Karol

Keel, Jolene
Kerger, Mandy
Knopp, Katie
Korpela, Jessica
Krale, Kara
Krale, Kristin

Kunnaragthai, Anchalee

Kute, Cheryl

Lavey, Erin

Leonti, Kristen
Leslie, Shannon
Lord, Kelsey
Madej, Kelly
Madera, Rosie
Mahoney, Kelli
Maiwald, Meghan
Makrigiannis, Zoe
Martin, Amanda
Martinez, Nicole
McBeath, Carley
McCann, Marie
Meek, Chelsea
Meermans, Megan
Meibock, Mikaella
Mesa, Mariana
Mescher, Jennifer
Mescher, Kristyn
Meyer, Eryn
Miller, Sabrina
Molina, Megan
Moniz, Lauren
Montejo, Alyssa
Morgan, Amanda
Morgon, Colby
Morrison, Christina
Murphy, Cristin
Nelson, Megan
New, Emily
Ng-Pinkerton, Erica
Ng-Pinkerton, Lauren
Nunn, Kelly
Oatman, Erica
Oranje, Heather
Ostdiek, Jackie

2008-09, 2011
2014
2008-11
2004-07
2003
1998-2001
2010,2012-14
1996
2007-10
2014
2007-09
2004

1995
1999-2000
1996
2009-10
2001-02
2002-03
2004-07
1997-98
2010-13
2002-03
1996-97
2003-04
2009-12
2007
1997-2000
1996-99
2010-1
2012-14
2008-11
2005-06
2013-14
2001-03
1997
1995-96
2012-13
2003
1999-2000
1999-2000
2000-01
2014
2010-12
2008

2012

2011

1997
2002-04
2005-06
1997-98
2001-02
2004
2007-10
2002-03
1999-2000
2004, 06-07
1997-2000

Pacheco, Hallsie 2006-09
Pearsall, Stefani 1995
Petrosian, Tamar 2002
Phan, Helen 2010-12
Pinkney, Cynthia 2005-06
Pryor, Emily 2012
Pryor, Kelly 2000-01
Puljiz, Andrea 2003-05
Quinet, Michelle 1998
Rainville, Alana 2000
Ratzburg, Alyson 2001-02
Rauschnot, Megan 2012-13
Rebagliati, Stephanie 2013-14
Righetti, Shannon 2009
Righetti, Stephanie 2008, 10
Risso, Allison 1996
Rodriguez, Darlene 2014
Rodriguez, Kareli 2013-14
Romswinckel-Guise, Heidi 2005-07
Rooney, Maire 2012
Rose, Lynsy 1996
Rossman, Cristin 1995
Ruckriegel, Julie 1996
Ruder, Catherine 2011-12
Ruelas, Victoria 1995
Ruggiero, Tennille 1995-98
Salas, Blanca 1997
Sanchez, Lauren 2008-11
Santacruz, Kayla 2010-11
Santoro, Angela 2008-11
Savage, Stacie 1996-97
Schindler, Dina 1995-98
Scott, Jessica 2005-07
Sheldon, Stephanie 1997-98
Shrader, Staci 1996-97
Silveira, Karli 1998-2000
Spangler, Becca 2012-14
Stange, Gabriella 2011-14
Stone, Ebony 2000
Sul, Florie 1995
Sunseri, Jeané 2000-02
Tanaka, Kirstin 2004
Tong, Amy 1995
Van Dixhorn, Tasha 2004-07
Vargas, Michelle 1995-96
Venegas, Alexis 2013-14
Villa, Amanda 2005, 07
Villarino, Camila 2014
Waitley, Kaila 2005-08
Wathen-Mayorga, Mireya  2012-14
Wilkes, Myia 2014
Wilson, Stephanie 1995
Yoshihara, Mariko 2000-02
Zabek, Jackie 2004-07

Bold denotes a member of the 2015 roster.

2015 San José State Women'’s Soccer Record Book



Year
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

BLIN’S SJSU CAREER RECORD

2000
2001
2002

GRIMES’ SJSU CAREER RECORD

2003

GILMORE'S SJSU CAREER RECORD

2004
2005
2006
2007

SIRACUSA’S SJSU CAREER RECOR

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

LEIGHTMAN’S SJSU CAREER RECORD

2014

HANSON’S SJSU CAREER RECORD

OVERALL: 146-219-32 (.408)

** - Interim

Head Coach
Philippe Blin
Philippe Blin
Philippe Blin
Philippe Blin
Philippe Blin

Tamie Grimes**

Tamie Grimes
Tamie Grimes

(ris Gilmore**

Dave Siracusa
Dave Siracusa
Dave Siracusa
Dave Siracusa

Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman

Lauren Hanson

(Assistant Coaches) Overall
(John Poch) 10-6-0
(John Poch, Sue Wall-Ramirez) 13-7-1
(John Poch, Katy Doyle) 12-8-1
(John Poch, Tamie Grimes) 6-16-0
(John Poch, Tamie Grimes) 12-7-1

53-44-3 (5 seasons)
(Orlando Cervantes, Wynne McIntosh) 10-13-1
(Cris Gilmore, Nicole Leonard) 5-12-1
(Cris Gilmore, Jolene Keel, Cristina Bell) 3-14-3

18-39-5 (3 seasons)
(Cristina Bell) 2-16-0

2-16-0 (1 season)

(Doug Hastings) 5-13-1
(Doug Hastings, Amy Apodaca) 6-12-3
(Craig Winans, Adrienne Herbst) 7-11-3
(Craig Winans, Adrienne Herbst) 4-15-2
D 22-51-9 (4 seasons)
(Craig Winans) 5-11-4
(Craig Winans) 11-6-3
(Craig Winans, David Lovercheck) 12-7-2
(Craig Winans, David Lovercheck) 6-12-1
(David Lovercheck, Valerie Henderson) 6-11-1
(David Lovercheck, Niki Brooks) 3-14-1

43-61-12 (6 seasons)

(Dominic Doty, Rodrigo Baptista, Adrianne Fass) ~ 8-8-3
8-8-3 (1 season)

CONFERENCE: 56-63-13 (.473)

Coaching Records

Pct. Conf.Record Pct. Conf. Finish
625 - -
675 3-1-1 .700 3rd (Pacific)
.595 3-2-0 .600 T-2nd (Pacific)
273 2-4-0 333 T-4th (Pacific)
625 3-2-1 .583 4th
438 3-3-1 .500 4th
306 3-5-0 375 7th
225 2-6-1 278 7th
N 1-7-0 125 T-8th
.289 2-5-1 313 8th
357 4-2-1 643 T-2nd
405 4-2-1 643 T-3rd
238 2-5-0 .286 T-5th
350 2-4-1 .286 T-5th
625 5-1-2 750 1st
619 5-2-1 .688 1st
342 4-2-1 57 T-3rd
361 3-5-0 375 7th
194 2-7-1 .250 10th
.500 5-5-1 .500 7th



Postseason History

1996 WAC Championship (Provo, Utah)

2008 (Reno, Nev.)

San José State 3, New Mexico 1
BYU 3, San José State 0

1997 WAC Championship (Dallas, Texas)

San José State 2, New Mexico 0
BYU 1, San José State 0

1998 WAC Championship (Provo, Utah)

San José State 1, SMU 0
BYU 2, San José State 0

1999 WAC Championship (Dallas, Texas)

Fresno State 1, San José State 0

2000 WAC Championship (Fresno, Calif.)

San José State 2, UTEPO  Stanford 4, San José State, 1*
San José State 4, SMU 2 * - NCAA Tournament

San José State 3, Tulsa 1

WAC Champions

2005 (Boise, Idaho)

(2) San José State 2, (3) Nevada 0
(5) Fresno State 1, (2) San José State 0

2006 (Reno, Nev.)

(4) San José State 0, (5) Boise State 0
(SJSU advances on penalty kicks, 4-2)
(1) Fresno State 1, (4) San José State 0 (20T)

2007 (Boise, Idaho)
(4) Utah State 4, (5) San José State 0

(4) Boise State 2, (5) San José State 1

2009 (Boise, Idaho)
(4) Nevada 2, (1) San José State 1

2010 (Ruston, La.)

(1) San José State 2, (5) Boise State 0
(6) Fresno State 0, (1) San José State 0
(Fresno State advances on penalty kicks, 3-1)

2011 (Fresno, Calif.)
(5) Idaho 2, (4) San José State 1

In the Conference Tournament
Appearances 1
Last Appearance 2011
Championships 1(2000)
Runner-Up 2(2005,2010)
Semifinals 6 (1996-99, 2006, 2009)
All-Time Record 8-10-2 (.421)
Goals Scored/Allowed 22/23
In the NCAA Postseason
Appearances 1(2000)
Opponent Stanford
All-Time Record 0-1-0
Goals Scored/Allowed 1/4
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Single-Season Leaders

Single-Match Bests Assists Saves
1. Kelsey Lord (2010) n 1. Erin Lavey (2002) 13
Individual 2. Michelle Vargas (1996) 10 2. Amee Brown (1997) 11
Goals: 4 Stacie Savage (9/22/96) at Wyoming Katy Doyle (1995) 10 3. Meghan Maiwald (2011) 104
Assists: 4 Tennille Ruggiero (9/14/95) vs. Azusa Pacific 4. Roxy Kamal (2009) 9 4. _Nina Butera (2007) 97
Points: 8 Stacie Savage (9/22/96) at Wyoming Julie Brum (1999) 9 5. Meghan Maiwald (2010) 96
Shots: 12 Stacie Savage (9/26/97) vs. Wyoming Megan Nelson (1997) 9 6. Adrienne Herbst (2004) 95
Momi Aiu (9/22/95) at Cal State L.A. Mia Duran (1996) 9 7. Eryn Meyer (2000) 91
Saves: 16 Cristin Rossman (10/30/95) vs. Pacific 8. Jennifer Mescher (2000) 7 8. Adrienne Herbst (2005) 89
Anchalee Kunnaragthai (1997) 7 9. Amee Brown (1996) 88
Team Kristen Leonti (1997) 7 10. Nina Butera (2009) 87
Points: 25 at Howard (9/13/09) Stacie Savage (1996) 7
Goals: 8 at Howard (9/13/09) Tennille Ruggiero (1995) 7 Goals Against Average
at Nevada (10/1/00) Michelle Vargas (1995) 7 1. Nina Butera (2009) 0.83
vs. Azusa Pacific (9/14/95) 2. Zoe Makrigiannis (2014)  0.92
Assists: 9 at Howard (9/13/09) Points 3. Nina Butera (2008) 1.05
Shots: 47 vs. (SU Hayward (10/2/96) 1. Stacie Savage (1996) 43 4. Amee Brown (1999) 1.13
Saves: 16 vs. Pacific (10/30/95) 2. Michelle Vargas (1996) 36 5. Meghan Maiwald (2010)  1.15
3. Michelle Vargas (1995) 35 6. Nina Butera (2007) 1.22
Single-Season Leaders 4. Stacie Savage (1997) 34 7. Amee Brown (1996) 142
5. Kelsey Lord (2010) 29 8. (ristin Rossman (1995)  1.43
Games Played 6. Kayla Santacruz (2010) 26 9. Stephanie Sheldon (1998) 1.46
1. Brandy Apodaca (2000) 24 7. Katy Doyle (1995) 24 10. _ Amee Brown (1998) 1.59
Rosie Madera (2000) 24 8. Roxy Kamal (2009) 23
Jennifer Mescher (2000) 24 9. Emmy Belding (2009) 21 Shutouts (Solo)
Kristyn Mescher (2000) 24 10.__Nicole Irwin (2006) 20 1.__Zoe Makrigiannis (2014) 7
Karli Silveira (2000) 24 Liz Behlen (2005) 20 2. Meghan Maiwald (2010) 6
6. Julie Brum (2000) 23 3. Nina Butera (2009) 5
Jackie Ostdiek (2000) 23 Shots Marissa Dayton (2006) 5
Jessica Hernandez (2000) 23 1. Stacie Savage (1996) 107 Adrienne Herbst (2005) 5
Jolene Keel (2000) 3 2. Stacie Savage (1997) 95 Amee Brown (1999) 5
10. _Julie Brum (1998) 22 3. MichelleVargas (1996) 92 7. Nina Butera (2008) 3
Tennille Ruggiero (1998) 22 4. Momi Aiu (1995) 70 Amee Brown (1997) 3
Momi Aiu (1998) 2 5. Jessica Scott (2007) 63 Meghan Maiwald 2011) 3
D|.na.Sch|ndIer 1998 22 6. Jessica Scott (2006) 60 10. _Adrienne Herbst (2004) 2
Kristina Jacob (2000) 2 7. KelseyLord (2010) 59 Eryn Meyer (2000) 2
Katy Doyle (1995) 59 Amee Brown (1996) 2
Games Started B
1. Brandy Apodaca (2000 24 2 E”“T” Belding (2009) 22 .
Rosie Madera (2000) 2 Jessica Scott (2005) 55 Shutouts (Combined)
Jennifer Mescher (2000) 24 . 1. Amee Browp (1999) 6
4. Kristyn Mescher (2000) 23 Game-Winning Goals 2. Meghan Maiwald (2010) 6
Jackie Ostdiek (2000) 23 1. Stacie Savage (1997) 7 Marissa Dayton (2006) 5
6. MomiAiu (1998) 2 2. Michelle Vargas (1995) 5 Adrienne Herbst (2005) 5
Kristina Jacob (2000) 2 3. Kelsey Lord (2011) 4 Amee Brown (1996) 5
8. 26Tied 21 Kayla Santacruz (2010) 4 6. Meghan Maiwald (2011) 4
Emmy Belding (2009) 4 7. Eryn Meyer (2000) 3
Goals Nicole Irwin (2006) 4 Amee Brown (1998) 3
1. Stacie Savage (1996) 18 Michelle Vargas (1996) 4 Stephanie Sheldon (1998) 3
2. Stacie Savage (1997) 15 7. Kelsey Lord (2010) 3 Amee Brown (1997) 3
3. Michelle Vargas (1995) 14 Kelsey Lord (2009) 3 Cristin Rossman (1995) 3
4. Michelle Vargas (1996) 13 Emmy Belding (2008) 3
5. Kayla Santacruz (2010) 10 Jessica Scott (2007) 3
Emmy Belding (2009) 10 Karli Silveira (2000) 3
7. Kelsey Lord (2010) 9 Stacie Savage (1996) 3
Karli Silveira (1999) 9 Molly Cowell (1999) 3
9. _Emmy Belding (2008) 8 Jennifer Mescher (1999) 3
Nicole Irwin (2006) 8
Liz Behlen (2005) 8
Momi Aiu (1995) 8




Career Leaders

Games Played Points Goals Against Average

1. Rosie Madera (1997-2000) 84 1. Stacie Savage (1996-97) 77 1. Nina Butera (2007-09) 1.03
Jackie Ostdiek (1997-2000) 84 2. Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 71 2. 7Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-p) 1.35

3. Kristin Krale (2004-07) 82 3. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) 67 3. Meghan Maiwald (2010-11)1.37
Jackie Zabek (2004-07) 82 4. Julie Brum (1997-2000) 48 4. AmeeBrown (1996-99)  1.41

5. Jessica Hernandez (1999-2002) 81 5. Nicole Irwin (2004-06) 40 5. Cristin Rossman (1995)  1.43
Julie Brum (1997-2000) 81 Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 40 6. Stephanie Sheldon (1997-98) 1.53

7. Shanelle Furner (2008-11) 80 Karli Silviera (1998-2000) 40 7. Marissa Dayton (2006-07) 1.81
8. Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 79 8. Jessica Scott (2005-07) 39 8. Trisha Forni (1999-2001)  1.88
9. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 78 9. Emmy Belding (2008-09) 38 9. Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) 2.24
Dina Schindler (1995-98) 38 10.__Eryn Meyer (2000-02) 2.25

Games Started Momi Aiu (1995-99) 38
1. Kristin Krale (2004-07) 82 Shutouts (Solo)

2. Jackie Ostdiek (1997-2000) 78 Shots 1. Amee Brown (1996-99) 11
3. Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 74 1. Stacie Savage (1996-97) 202 2. Nina Butera (2007-09) 10
4. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 73 2. Jessica Scott (2005-07) 178 Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-p) 10
5. Jessica Hernandez (1999-2002) 71 3. Kelsey Lord (2009-2012) 159 4. Meghan Maiwald (2010-11) 9
Momi Aiu (1995-98) 71 4. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 143 Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) 9
Amee Brown (1996-98) 71 5. Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 137 6. Marissa Dayton (2006) 5
Jessica Ingram (2008-11) 71 6. Momi Aiu (1995-99) 136 7. Erin Lavey (2002-05) 3
8. Rosie Madera (1997-2000) 69 7. Kristina Jacob (1995-2001) 124 Eryn Meyer (2000-02) 3
9. Jackie Zabek (2004-07) 67 8. DinaSchindler (1995-98) 118 9. Stephanie Sheldon (1997-98) 2
10._ Kristin Krale (2004-06) 61 9. Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 107 Cristin Rossman (1995) 2
Dina Schindler (1995-98) 61 10._ Brandy Apodaca (1998-2000)104
Shutouts (Combined)

Goals Game-Winning Goals 1.__Amee Brown (1996-99) 17
1. Stacie Savage (1996-97) 33 1. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) 1 2. Nina Butera (2007-09) 10
2. Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 27 2. Stacie Savage (1996-97) 10 3. Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) 7
3. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) 22 3. Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 9 4. _Marissa Dayton (2006) 5
4. _Emmy Belding (2008-09) 18 4. Emmy Belding (2008-09) 7 5. _Eryn Meyer (2000-02) 4
5. Jessica Scott (2005-07) 17 5. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 5 6. Erin Lavey (2002-05) 3
6. Karli Silveira (1998-00) 16 Jessica Scott (2005-07) 5 Trisha Forni (1999-2001) 3

Julie Brum (1997-2000) 16 Karli Silveira (1999-00) 5 Stephanie Sheldon (1997-98) 3
8. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 15 Dina Schindler (1995-98) 5 Cristin Rossman (1995) 3
9. Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 13 9. Kayla Santacruz (2010-11) 4

Dina Schindler (1995-98) 13 Jennifer Mescher (1999-00) 4

Momi Aiu (1995-99) 13 Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 4

Kristina Jacob (1998-2001) 13 Molly Cowell (1998-99) 4

Assists Saves
1. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) 23 1.__Amee Brown (1996-99) 363
2. Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 17 2. Nina Butera (2007-09) 243
3. Julie Brum (1997-2000) 16 3. Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) 227
4. Jennifer Mescher (1999-2000)14 4. Frin Lavey (2002-05) 21

Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 14 5. _Meghan Maiwald (2010-11) 200

6. Roxy Kamal (2006-09) 12 6. Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-p) 184

Mia Duran (1996-97 12 7. __Eryn Meyer (2000-02) 156

Dina Schindler (1995-98) 12 8. Marissa Dayton (2006-07) 110

Momi Aiu (1995-99) 12 9. (ristin Rossman (1995) 70

10._Megan Nelson (1997-98) 1 10._Trisha Forni (1999-2001) 55
Kristen Leonti (1996-97) n
Stacie Savage (1996-97) n
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Yearly Leaders

Goals 2001 Kristina Jacob 14 2008 Nina Butera 59
2014 Gabriella Stange 4 2000 Julie Brum 18 2007 Nina Butera 97
2013 Lupita Estrada 4 : 1999 Jennifer Mescher 21 : 2006 Marissa Dayton 85
2012 Michaella Meibock 4 1998 Julie Brum 9 2005 __Adrienne Herbst 89
2011 Kelsey Lord 6 1997 _ Stacie Savage 34 2004 Adrienne Herbst 95
2010  Kayla Santacruz 10 1996 Stacie Savage 43 : 2003  ErinLavey 83
2009 Emmy Belding 10 1995  Michelle Vargas 35 2002  Erin Lavey 113
2008 Emmy Belding 8 2001 _Eryn Meyer 56
2007 Jessica Scott 6 Shots 2000 _Eryn Meyer 91
2006  Nicole Irwin 8 2014 _Gabriella Stange 30 1999 Amee Brown 81
2005 Liz Behlen 8 2013 Lupita Estrada 30 1998 Amee Brown 83
2004 Nicole Irwin 4 2012 Kelsey Lord 28 1997 Amee Brown m
2003 Alaina Chandler 3 2011 Kelsey Lord 40 1996  Amee Brown 88
2002  Rebecca Hidalgo 5 2010  Kelsey Lord 59 1995  (ristin Rossman 70
2001 Marie McCann 6 2009 Emmy Belding 55
2000 Julie Brum 7 2008 Emmy Belding 39 Goals Against Average (Min. 50% GP)
1999 Karli Silveira 9 2007 Jessica Scott 63 2014 Zoe Makrigiannis 0.92
1998  Dina Schindler 4 2006 Jessica Scott 60 2013 Zoe Makrigiannis 137
1997  Stacie Savage 15 2005 Jessica Scott 55 : 2012 Emily Pryor 1.48
1996 Stacie Savage 18 2004  Nicole Irwin 40 2011 Meghan Maiwald 1.61
1995  Michelle Vargas 14 2003 Andrea Puljiz 23 2010 Meghan Maiwald 1.15

2002 Mariko Yoshihara 29 : 2009 Nina Butera 0.83

Assists 2001 Kristina Jacob 29 2008 Nina Butera 1.05
2014 Carley McBeath 3 2000 Jolene Keel 46 2007 Nina Butera 1.22
2013 Kareli Rodriguez 2 1999  Jennifer Mescher, Brandy Apodaca 40 2006 Marissa Dayton 1.71
2012 Megan Molina 6 1998 Megan Nelson 48 2005 Adrienne Herbst 1.94
2011 Kelsey Lord 5 1997 Stacie Savage 95 2004 Adrienne Herbst 1.70
2010  Kelsey Lord N 1996 Stacie Savage 107 2003  Erin Lavey 3.29
2009 Roxy Kamal 9 1995 Momi Aiu 70 2002  Erin Lavey 2.51
2008 Five Tied 2 2001 Eryn Meyer 2.65
2007 _Liz Behlen 3 Game-Winning Goals 2000 _Eryn Meyer 1.73
2006 Cristin Murphy 6 2014 _Gabriella Stange 3 1999 Amee Brown 1.13
2005 Liz Behlen, Nicole Irwin 4 2013 FourTied 1 1998 Stephanie Sheldon 1.46
2004 Vanessa Afonso 5 2012 SixTied 1 1997  Amee Brown 1.56
2003  Cori Borja, Christina Morrison 3 2011 Kelsey Lord 4 1996 Amee Brown 1.42
2002 Marie McCann 4 2010  Kayla Santacruz 4 1995  Cristin Rossman 1.43
2001 Kristina Jacob 4 2009 Emmy Belding 4
2000 Jennifer Mescher 7 2008 Emmy Belding 3 Shutouts (solo/combined)

1999 Julie Brum 9 2007 _Jessica Scott 3 2014 Zoe Makrigiannis 7
1998 Karli Silveira 4 2006 Nicole Irwin 4 2013 7oe Makrigiannis 2
1997 Megan Nelson 9 2005  SixTied 1 2012 Emily Pryor, Zoe Makrigiannis 1
1996 _ Michelle Vargas 10 2004 _Five Tied 1 2011 _Meghan Maiwald 3
1995 Katy Doyle 10 2003  Shannon Leslie, Andrea Puljiz_1 2010 _Meghan Maiwald 6

2002  Three Tied 3 2009  Nina Butera 5

Points 2001 Vanessa Afonso 2 2008 Nina Butera 3
2014 Gabriella Stange 10 2000 Karli Silveira 3 2007 Nina Butera 2
2013 Lupita Estrada 9 1999 Jennifer Mescher, Molly Cowell 3 2006 Marissa Dayton 5
2012 Megan Molina 10 1998 Tennille Ruggiero, Dina Schindler 2 2005 Adrienne Herbst 5
2011 Kelsey Lord 17 1997  Stacie Savage 7 2004 Adrienne Herbst 2
2010  Kelsey Lord 29 1996 Michelle Vargas 4 2003 Erin Lavey 1
2009 Roxy Kamal 23 ; 1995 Michelle Vargas 5 ; 2002 Erin Lavey 1
2008 _Emmy Belding 17 . 2001 _Eryn Meyer 1
2007 Jessica Scott 13 Saves 2000 Eryn Meyer 3(2M)
2006 Nicole Irwin 20 2014 Zoe Makrigiannis 71 1999  Amee Brown 6 (5/1)
2005 _Liz Behlen 20 2013 7Zoe Makrigiannis 48 1998 A.Brown,S.Sheldon  3(1/2)
2004 _Vanessa Afonso, Nicole Irwin 9 2012 7oe Makrigiannis 65 1997 Amee Brown 3(3/0)
2003 Alaina Chandler 6 2011 Meghan Maiwald 104 1996 Amee Brown 502/3)
2002 Rebecca Hidalgo, Mariko Yoshihara 10 2010 Meghan Maiwald 96 1995  (ristin Rossman 3(1/2)

2009 Nina Butera 87




Season Records & Hat Tricks

Team Season Records Miscellaneous Records

Goals: 50 1996 All-Time Record 138-211-29 (.413)
Assists: 54 1996 Home 83-83-12 (.500)
Points: 154 199 at Spartan Stadium 73-62-10 (.538)
Shots: 411 199 at Spartan Field 9-21-2 (.313)
Most Saves: 134 2003 at Municipal Stadium 1-0-0 (1.000)
Fewest Saves: 92 199 Away 46-105-17 (.324)
Goals Against Average: 0.91 2009 Neutral Site 14-16-2 (.469)
Fewest Goals Allowed: 19 2009 Conference Records 52-57-14 (.480)
Most Shutouts: 7 2008, 2009 MW Tournament N/A
NCAA Tournament 0-1-0(.000)

Single Season Team Records QOvertime Record 14-25-28 (.418)

When Scoring 3 or More Goals 73-4-3(.913)
Most Wins: 13 1996 When Allowing 3 or More Goals 2-89-3(.037)
Fewest Wins: 2 2003 Games Decided By One Goal 66-104-0 (.388)
Highest Winning Pct.. .643 1996 Longest Winning Streak: 6 (9/11/09-10/2/09)
Most Losses: 16 1998, 2003 Longest Unbeaten Streak: 14 (9/11/09-10/30/09)
Fewest Losses: 6 1995 Consecutive Home Wins: 7 (9/16-10/31/97)
Lowest Winning Pct.: N 2003 Consecutive Home Unbeaten Streak: 10 (9/10-10/30, 1996)
Most Ties: 4 2008 Consecutive Home Losses: 5 (Five Times)
Most Home Wins: 9 1996 Consecutive Road Wins: 3 (Five Times)
Fewest Home Wins: 2 2002, 2003, 2007, 2008 Consecutive Road Losses: 18 (10/6/02-9/26/04)
Most Home Losses: 8 2003, 2007 Consecutive Shutouts: 5 (9/11/09-10/2/09)
Fewest Home Losses: 0 1997
Most Road Wins: 6 1999
Fewest Road Wins: 0 2003
Most Road Losses: E 1998 Spartan All-Time Hat Tricks
Fewest Road Losses: 1 1999 1. Michelle Vargas: 3 goals
Most Shutouts: / 2008, 2009 Oct. 17, 1995, at San Francisco State, W 4-1
Most Times Shut Qut: 13 2007
Most Overtime Games: 6 2005, 2006

2. Michelle Vargas: 3 goals, all in second half
Oct. 25, 1995, at Sacramento State, W 3-1

3. Stacie Savage: 3 goals, all in first half
Sept. 12, 1996, vs. Sacramento State, W 5-0

4. Stacie Savage: 4 goals - 3 in first half, 1in second half
Sept. 22, 1996, at Wyoming, W 5-0

5. Stacie Savage: 3 goals
Oct. 24, 1997, vs. Hawai'i, W 3-2

6. Jessica Scott: 3 goals, all in first half
Oct. 15, 2006, vs. Louisiana Tech, W 5-0

7. Nicole Irwin: 3 goals, all in second half
Oct. 22, 2006, at Hawai'i, W 4-2

8. Emmy Belding: 3 goals
Sept. 13,2009, at Howard, W, 8-0

9. Kayla Santacruz: 3 goals
Oct. 24,2010, vs. Utah State, W, 4-1

Kayla Santacruz had SJSU's last hat trick which came in a 4-1
win over Utah State in 2010.
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Soccer Buzz All-West Region

Jessica Ingram - Second Team 2010
Kelsey Lord - Third Team 2010
Hallsie Pacheco-Third Team 2009
Stacie Savage - First Team 1997
Staci Shrader - Second Team 1997
Stacie Savage - Second Team 1996
All-Mountain West

Zoe Makrigiannis - First-Team 2014
WAC Player of the Year

Jessica Ingram - Defensive 2009
Nicole Irwin - Offensive 2006
Stacie Savage - Co-Pacific Division 1997
Stacie Savage - Pacific Division 1996
WAC Freshman of the Year

Kayla Santacruz 2010
Liz Behlen 2005
All-WAC

Megan Molina - Second Team 2012
Jessica Ingram - Second Team 2011
Kelsey Lord - Second Team 2011
Meghan Maiwald - Second Team 2011
Lauren Sanchez - Second Team 2011
Jessica Ingram - First Team 2010
Kelsey Lord - First Team 2010
Lauren Sanchez - Second Team 2010
Emmy Belding - First Team 2009
Jessica Ingram - First Team 2009
Roxy Kamal - First Team 2009
Hallsie Pacheco - First Team 2009
Nina Butera - Second Team 2009
Jackie Zabek - Second Team 2007
Nicole Irwin - First Team 2006
Marissa Dayton - Second Team 2006
Cristin Murphy - Second Team 2006
Jessica Scott - Second Team 2006
Liz Behlen - First Team 2005
Nicole Irwin - First Team 2005
Kristina Jacob - First Team 2001
Jackie Ostdiek - First Team 2000
Brandy Apodaca - Second Team 2000
Momi Aiu - First Team 1999
Amee Brown - First Team 1999
Rosie Madera - Second Team 1999
Jennifer Mescher - Second Team 1999
Momi Aiu (Pacific Division) - First Team 1998
Megan Nelson (Pacific Division) - First Team 1998
Karli Silveira (Pacific Division) - Second Team 1998
Amee Brown (Pacific Division) - First Team 1997
Stacie Savage (Pacific Division) - First Team 1997

Spartan Honors

Tennille Ruggiero (Pacific Division) - Second Team 1997
Staci Shrader (Pacific Division) - Second Team 1997
Stacie Savage (Pacific Division) - First Team 1996
Michelle Vargas (Pacific Division) - First Team 1996
Amee Brown (Pacific Division) - Second Team 1996
WAC All-Tournament Team

Jessica Ingram 2010
Meghan Mawald 2010
Amanda Martin 2010
Jessica Ingram 2009
Hallsie Pacheco 2009
Cristin Murphy 2006
Jackie Cruz 2001
Nicole Irwin 2001
Kristin Krale 2001
Jackie Zabek 2001
Brandy Apodaca 2000
Julie Brum 2000
Kristina Jacob (MVP) 2000
Eryn Meyer 2000
Jackie Ostdiek 2000
Momi Aiu 1999
Julie Brum 1999
Momi Aiu 1998
Amee Brown 1997
Stacie Savage 1997
Stacie Savage 1996
WAC Players of the Week

Meghan Maiwald - Defensive 2011
Lauren Sanchez - Offensive 2011
Meghan Maiwald - Defensive 2010
Kayla Santacruz - Offensive 2010
Nina Butera - Defensive — Twice 2009
Roxy Kamal - Offensive — Twice 2009
Jordan-Michelle Santos - Defensive - Twice 2008
Jessica Scott - Offensive 2007
Marissa Dayton - Defensive 2006
Nicole Irwin - Offensive - Twice 2006
Jessica Scott - Offensive 2006
Liz Behlen - Offensive 2005
Adrienne Herbst - Defensive 2004
Erin Lavey - Defensive 2002
Karli Silveira - Offensive 1999
Tennille Ruggiero - Pacific Division 1998
Stacie Savage - Pacific Division 1997
Staci Shrader - Pacific Division 1997
Stacie Savage - Pacific Division-Twice 1996
WAC Coach of the Year

Jeff Leightman 2009
Philippe Blin - Pacific Division 1996

lecord Book
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Spartan Hono

NSCAA College Women's Team Academic Award_

IS

2012
2011
2010
2009
NSCAA/adidas College Scholar All-Far West Region
Heather Oranje - Honorable Mention 2006
Academic All-Mountain West
Claire Berkley 2014
Alex Donaldson 2013-14
Lupita Estrada 2013-14
Dorthe Hoppius 2014
Alex Jimenez 2013-14
Aliyah Jones 2014
Sabrina Miller 2014
Stephanie Rebagliati 2013-14
Darlene Rodriguez 2014
Kareli Rodriguez 2013-14
Becca Spangler 2013-14
Gabriella Stange 2014
Alexis Venegas 2013-14
Myia Wilkes 2014
Ashley Boitz 2013
Sarah Fraser 2013
Chryl Kute 2013
McColl Matthews 2013
Carley McBeath 2013
Megan Molina 2013
Sarah Peplinski 2013
Academic All-WAC
Alex Donaldson 2012
Mikaella Meibock 2012
Sarah Fraser 2011-12
Helen Phan 2010-12
Michelle Haughey 2009-10, 2012
Emily Pryor 2012
Amanda Heins 2012
Catherine Ruder 2012
Alex Jimenez 2012
Becca Spangler 2012
Cheryl Kute 2011-12
Gabriella Stange 2012
Kelsey Lord 2009-10, 2012
Krista Cullen 2011
Amanda Martin 2009-11
Shanelle Furner 2008-11
Maria Esquivias 2011
Lauren Sanchez 2008-11
Megan Molina 2011
Angela Santoro 2008-11
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton 2007-10
Kim Johnston 2007-10
Emmy Belding 2008-09
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Shannon Righetti 2009
Katie Bonadies 2008-09
Jessica Ingram 2009
Roxy Kamal 2008
Kelsy Holm 2008
Lauren Moniz 2008
Brittany Boehm 2007
Tasha Van Dixhorn 2004-07
Heather Oranje 2004, 2006-07
Kristin Krale 2005-07
Danielle Drago 2007
Jackie Zabek 2005-07
Heidi Romswinckel-Guise 2005-07
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton 2004, 2007
Marisa Dayton 2006
Adrienne Herbst 2003-05
Shannon Leslie 2004
Alaina Chandler 2003
Kelly Nunn 2003
Mariana Mesa 2003
Alison Jablonsky 2003
Ryanne Banks 1998-99, 2001
Mariko Yoshihara 2001
Cynthia Harrah 2000-01
Brandy Apodaca 2000
Trisha Forni 2000
Jessica Hernandez 2000
Kelly Pryor 2000
Julie Brum 1998-2000
Jolene Keel 1999-2000
Ryanne Banks 1998-99
Kristyn Mescher 1999
Christina Bettencourt 1997,1999
Megan Nelson 1998
Michelle Vargas 1996
Arthur Ashe, Jr. Sports Scholar Award

Helen Phan 2013
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton - Second Team 2010
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton - Second Team 2009
Cynthia Harrah 2002
Mariko Yoshihara 2002
Ryanne Banks 2001
Jessica Hernandez 2001

Cowgirl (Wyo.) Classic All-Tournament (1996)

Stacie Savage

Staci Shrader

Dina Schindler (Team MVP)

Adidas/Bay Area Classic All-Tournament (1992)

Vanessa Afonso

Jessica Korpela

Alaina Chandler




Idaho State Classic All-Tournament (2007)
Jennifer Guadagnolo

USF odwalla Nike Classic All-Tournament (2009)
Michelle Haughey

Hallsie Pacheco

SJSU Sports Hall of Fame

Stacie (Savage) Alberico 2010
Team MVP

Megan Molina 2012
Lauren Sanchez 2011
Kelsey Lord 2010
Halsie Pacheco 2009
Emmy Belding 2008
Offensive Player of the Year

Gabriella Stange 2014
Mikaella Meibock 2012
Kelsey Lord 2011
Kayla Santa Cruz 2010
Roxy Kamal 2009
Emmy Belding 2008
Jessica Scott 2007
Cristin Murphy 2006
Liz Behlen 2005
Nicole Irwin 2004
Kristina Jacob 2001
Kristina Jacob 2000
Molly Cowell, Jennifer Mescher, Karli Silveira 1999
Megan Nelson 1998
Stacie Savage 1997
Stacie Savage 1996
Michelle Vargas 1995
Defensive Player of the Year

Zoe Makrigiannis, Claire Berkley 2014
Michelle Haughey 2012
Meghan Maiwald 2011
Meghan Maiwald 2010
Jessica Ingram 2009
Jessica Ingram 2008
Kristin Krale 2007
Brittny Beshore 2006
Jackie Cruz 2005
Shannon Leslie 2004
Jessica Hernandez 2001
Jackie Ostdiek 2000
Kelli Mahoney, Jackie Ostdiek 1999
Momi Aiu 1998
Amee Brown, Staci Shrader 1997
Staci Shrader 1996
Florie Sul 1995

Spartan Honors

Newcommer of the Year Award

2007 Nina Butera
2006 Hallsie Pacheco
2005 Liz Behlen
2004 Jackie Cruz
2003 Andrea Puljiz
2001 Alaina Chandler
2000 Cynthia Harrah
1999 Jessica HErnandez, Jennifer Mescher
1998 Kristina Jacob
1997 Jackie Istdiek
1996 Christina Bettencourt
1995 Tenille Ruggiero, Dina Schindler
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Spartan Honors

San José State University “Scholar-Athlete”

2012-13
Gladis Covarrubias
Krista Cullen
Alex Donaldson
Sarah Fraser
Michelle Haughey
Amanda Heins
Alex Jimenez
Cheryl Kute
Kelsey Lord
Zoe Makrigiannis
McColl Matthews
Megan Molina
Helen Phan
Becca Spangler
Gabriella Stange

2011-12
Gladis Covarrubias
Krista Cullen
Alex Donaldson
Maria Esquivias
Sarah Fraser
Shanelle Furner
Amanda Heins
Cheryl Kute
Kelsey Lord
Amanda Martin
Megan Molina
Helen Phan
(Catherine Ruder
Lauren Sanchez
Angela Santoro
Gabriella Stange

2010-11
Kelsey Costan
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
Cheryl Kute
Shanelle Furner
Gladis Covarrubias
Helen Phan
Kelsey Lord
Lauren Sanchez
Krista Cullen
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San José State University “Scholar-Ath-

lete”

2012-13
Gladis Covarrubias
Krista Cullen
Alex Donaldson
Sarah Fraser
Michelle Haughey
Amanda Heins
Alex Jimenez
Cheryl Kute
Kelsey Lord
Zoe Makrigiannis
McColl Matthews
Megan Molina
Helen Phan
Becca Spangler
Gabriella Stange

2011-12
Gladis Covarrubias
Krista Cullen
Alex Donaldson
Maria Esquivias
Sarah Fraser
Shanelle Furner
Amanda Heins
Cheryl Kute
Kelsey Lord
Amanda Martin
Megan Molina
Helen Phan
(atherine Ruder
Lauren Sanchez
Angela Santoro
Gabriella Stange

2010-11
Kelsey Costan
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
Cheryl Kute
Shanelle Furner
Gladis Covarrubias
Helen Phan
Kelsey Lord
Lauren Sanchez
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Krista Cullen

Alex Jimenez
Amanda Martin
Angela Santoro
Maria Esquivias

Michelle Haughey

2009-10
Emmy Belding
Shanelle Furner
Kelsey Lord
Shannon Righetti
Katie Bonadies
Michelle Haughey
Amanda Martin
Lauren Sanchez
Kelsey Costan
Jessica Ingram
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
Angela Santoro
Krista Cullen
Kim Johnston
Helen Phan

2008-09
Emmy Belding
Lauren Sanchez

Roxy Kamal
Kelsy Holm
Katie Bonadies
Angela Santoro
Lauren Moniz
Jessica Ingram
Shanelle Furner
Sarah Wisotsky
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
Kim Johnston
Michelle Haughey

2007-08
Katie Bonadies
Kim Johnston
Erica Ng-Pinkerton
Sarah Wisotsky
Marisa Dayton



Sept. 3
Sept. 14
Sept. 15
Sept. 16
Sept. 19
Sept. 22
Sept. 24
Sept. 29
Oct.5
Oct.7
Oct. 11
Oct. 14
Oct. 17
Oct. 24
Oct. 25
Oct. 30

1995
10-6

Head Coach: Philippe Blin

UCSanta Cruz
Azusa Pacific
Hawai'i

at Pacific

W, 5-2
W, 8-0
W, 3-2
L, 0-1

Fresno State L, 2-3(20T)
at Cal State L.A. W, 2-0
at UC Santa Barbara L,13
at Fresno State L,1-2
Wyoming W, 3-1
(al State Northridge W, 3-1
(al State Hayward W, 5-0
at Santa Clara L, 1-5
at San Francisco State W, 4-1
at Chico State L,0-2
at Sacramento State W, 3-1
Pacific W, 3-2 (201)
1996

13-7-1, 3-1-1WAC

Head Coach: Philippe Blin

Aug.31  Pepperdine L,1-2
Sept.2  atSan Francisco L,0-2
Sept. 10 San Francisco State W, 2-1
Sept. 12 Sacramento State W, 5-0
Sept. 15 Pacific W, 3-2
Sept.20  vs. Air Force/ L,1-2
Sept.22  atWyoming/ W, 5-0
Sept.27 atUSC L,1-3
Sept.29  at C.S. Northridge W, 3-1
Oct.2 (al State Hayward W, 7-0
Oct.6  Michigan State W, 1-0
Oct. 11  atHawai’i* W, 2-0
Oct.13  atSan Diego State® L,0-3
Oct.17  Utah* T,3-3(201)
Oct.19  BYU* W, 3-1
Oct.25  Fresno State* W, 3-1
Oct.27  Gonzaga W, 3-1
0ct.30  Chico State W, 3-1
Nov. 3 UCSanta Barbara L, 1-2 (20T)
Nov.6  vs. New Mexico# W, 3-1
Nov. 7 at BYU# L,0-3
*WAC Match

A Cowgirl Soccer Classic, Laramie, Wyo.
#WACTournament, Provo, Utah

1997
12-8-1, 3-2 WAC
Head Coach: Philippe Blin
Aug.29  atSanta Clara L,2-4
Aug.31  vs.Oregon/” W, 4-1
Sept.2  atUCLA L, 1-4
Sept. 12 vs. Arizona+ W, 2-0
Sept. 14 atUClrvine L, 0-1
Sept. 16 Pacific W 4-2
Sept. 19  at Pepperdine L,0-3
Sept.20  at USC T,0-0(201)
Sept.26  Wyoming W, 6-1
Oct.8  atUCSantaBarbara W, 3-1
Oct. 10 at Fresno State* L, 1-3
Oct. 14 San Francisco W, 3-1
Oct.16  atUtah* W, 2-1
Oct.18  atBYU* L,2-3
Oct.24  Hawaifi* W, 3-2

Oct.26  San Diego State* W, 2-1
0ct.29  Sacramento State W, 2-1
Oct.31  Portland State (MS) W, 4-2

Nov.2  atCalPoly L1-3
Nov. 5 vs. New Mexico# W, 2-0
Nov.6  vs.BYU# L, 0-1
*WAC Match

A Santa Clara, Calif.
+ Sacramento, Calif.
# WAC Tournament, Dallas, Texas

1998
6-16, 2-4 WAC
Head Coach: Philippe Blin
Sept.1  atPacific L, 1-5
Sept.7  No.2Santa Clara L,0-1

Sept. 10 Long Beach State L,1-2
Sept. 13 UCSanta Barbara W, 1-0
Sept.20  at Sacramento State L, 1-2
Sept.24  at No. 15 Stanford L,0-2

Sept.27 at California L,0-3
Sept.30  Fresno State* L,1-2
Oct.2 at Washington/ L, 0-1

Oct. 4 vs. No. 6 Portland A L, 0-1
Oct.10  atNo. 14 San Diego State L, 0-4

Oct. 11 atUNLV* L, 1-2(20T)
Oct. 13 at San Francisco L, 1-2(0T)
Oct.15  No.18BYU* L,0-1
Oct.17  Utah* W, 3-2
Oct.18  Gonzaga W, 1-0 (OT)
0ct.20  UCIrvine L,0-1(0T)

Oct.23  atHawaifi* W, 3-1
Oct.25  atHawai'i Pacific W, 1-0 (20T)

Oct.28  (Cal Poly L, 0-1
Nov.4  vs.SMU# W, 1-0
Nov. 5 at BYU# L,0-2
*WAC Match

A Husky Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.
#WACTournament, Provo, Utah

1999
12-7-1,3-2-1WAC
Head Coach: Philippe Blin

Aug.27  Paific L, 0-1
Aug.29  Oregon W, 3-0
Sept. 1  San Francisco W, 3-1
Sept.5  Gonzaga W, 6-3
Sept.7  Santa(Clara L,0-4
Sept. 10 vs. Cal State FullertonA W, 2-1
Sept. 12 atUCIrvineA W, 3-0
Sept. 18  vs. Washington+ L,1-2
Sept. 19  atPortland+ W, 2-1
Sept. 24  vs. Kent State% W, 5-0
Sept.26  at Saint Mary's% L,0-1
Oct.3 at Cal Poly W, 3-1

Oct.5 at Fresno State T,0-0(20T)
Oct. 8 at Sacramento State W, 1-0

0ct.10  Hawai’i* L, 12
Oct.15  TCU* L, 1-4
Oct.17  SMU* W, 1-0
Oct.22  atTulsa* W, 4-1
Oct.24  atUTEP* W, 2-1
Nov. 4 vs. Fresno State# L, 0-1
*WAC Match

A La Quinta/Nike UCIrvine Invitational
+ Portland adidas Tournament

% Saint Mary’s Fall Classic, Moraga, Calif.
#WACTournament, Dallas, Texas

2000
10-13-1, 3-3-1 WAC
Head Coach: Tamie Grimes

Aug.25 atOregon L,3-5
Aug.27  atPortland State W, 4-0
Aug.29  (Cal Poly W, 1-0
Aug.31  Sacramento State L,0-2
Sept.4  Wisconsin L,1-2
Sept. 10 at Pacific W, 3-2
Sept. 13 Oregon State W, 1-0

Sept. 17 vs.Washington StateA L, 1-2



Year-By-Year Results

Sept. 19 UCIrvine L,0-1 2002 2004
Sept.22  California+ L,0-4 3-14-3, 1-5-2 WAC 5-13-1, 2-5-1 WAC
Sept.24  Stanford+ L,0-3 Head Coach: Tamie Grimes Head Coach: Dave Siracusa
Sept.28  at Hawai'i* T,1-1(201) Aug.31  atLoyola Marymount L, 0-4 Aug.27  atUClrvine L,0-1
Oct.1 at Nevada* W, 8-1 Sept.2  atUCRiverside W, 3-0 Aug.29  at#21Pepperdine L,0-3
Oct.6 UTEP* W, 2-1 Sept.6  San Francisco L,1-2 Sept.3  IUPUI+ W, 3-1
Oct.8 Tulsa* L, 0-1 Sept. 13 at Pacific L1-5 Sept.5  Miami (Ohio)+ (SF) L,2-3
Oct.10  atSaint Mary’s L, 0-1(20T) Sept. 15 Washington State L, 13 Sept. 10 at Saint Mary'sA L,0-4
Oct.13  atTCU* L, 1-3 Sept.20  Vermont+ W, 3-2 (207) Sept. 12 vs. California/ L, 1-5
Oct.15  at SMU* L,0-4 Sept.22  UCSanta Barbara+ L,0-3 Sept. 19 at Pacific L, 2-4
0ct.20  Fresno State* W, 2-1 Sept.24  at Saint Mary’s L,0-3 Sept.24  Sacramento State (SF) W, 3-0
Oct.31  atSantaClara L,0-2 Sept.27 atldaho T,1-1(20T) Sept. 26  at San Francisco L,0-2
Nov.2  vs.UTEP# W, 2-0 Sept.29  atGonzaga L,0-1 Oct.1 #17 SMU* L, 1-2(207)
Nov. 3 vs. SMU# W, 4-2 Oct. 4 atTulsa* T,2-2(20T) Oct.3 UTEP* (SF) L,0-2
Nov. 5 vs. Tulsa# W, 3-1 Oct. 6 at Rice* L, 13 Oct. 8 at Nevada*® W, 2-1
Nov.8  atStanford$ L,1-4 Oct. 11 UTEP* L,0-4 Oct.10  atBoise State* T, 1-1(20T)
*WAC Match Oct.13  SMU* T,2-2(20T) Oct.17  Fresno State* W, 2-0
A San Luis Obispo, Calif. Oct.15  atSantaClara L, 0-5 Oct.22  atUCDavis W, 1-0
+ adidas Bay Area Classic Oct.18  Boise State* W, 4-1 Oct.24  Hawaii* L, 0-1(20T)
#WAC Tournament, Fresno, Calif. Oct.20  at Nevada* L,3-4 Oct.26  at#5 Santa Clara L,0-3
$ NCAA Tournament (First Round) Oct.24  at Fresno State* L,2-3 0ct.29  atRice* L,0-1
Nov. 1 Hawai'i* L,0-4 Oct.31  atTulsa* L,1-2
2001 Nov.3 Sacramento State L,0-3 *WAC Match
5-12-1, 3-5-0 WAC *WAC Match + Spartan Classic, San Jose, Calif.
Head Coach: Tamie Grimes + adidas Bay Area Classic A Saint Mary’s Classic, Moraga, Calif.
Sept.2  Santa(Clara L,0-8 (SF) Spartan Field
Sept.7  Seton Hall W, 2-1(20T) 2003
Sept.9  at(Cal Poly L,1-2(0T) 2-16,1-7 WAC 2005
Sept. 18 Oregon L,2-5 Head Coach: Cris Gilmore 6-12-3, 4-2-1 WAC
Sept.20  UC Santa Barbara L,1-3 Aug.29  Pacific (SF) W, 2-1 Head Coach; Dave Siracusa
Sept.23  Saint Mary’s L,0-5 Aug.31  No.1Santa Clara L1-9 Aug.26  UClrvine L,1-2
Sept.28  Northeastern+ L,3-5 Sept.5  No. 22 Pepperdine L,0-7 Aug.28  at(al State Fullerton L, 1-5
Sept.30  Gonzaga+ W,3-1 Sept.7  Portland . L,0-4 Aug.30 atlongBeachState  L,0-4
Oct.5 Tulsa* W, 2-0 Sept. 11 at Sa.n Fra.nc|sco ,0-8 Sept.2  at#14 Stanford L,0-5
Oct7  Rice* L,1-2(0T) Sept. 15 UCRiverside (SF) 13 Sept.4  atUCRiverside 112
AN -

Oct.12  atUTEP* W,3-2 Sept. 19 vs. #19 Denver X L,1-2 Sept.9  #21Cal Poly (SF) L, 1-4
Oct 14 atSMU* L,0-4 Sept.21  at#16 Colorado e Sept.11 Padfic(SH L 1-2(201)
. Sept.26  at SMU* L,0-4 .

Oct. 16 atSanFrancisco L, 1-2(20T) Sept. 16 UCDavis T,0-0 (20T)

Sept.28  at UTEP* L,1-6 .
Oct.19  Nevada* W, 4-3(0T) Sept. 23 San Francisco (SF) L,0-2
Oct.25  Fresno State* L,1-2 0ct.3 Nevada® (SF) W20 Sept.25  at Sacramento StateT, 2-2 (207)
0ct28 atBoise State” 112 0ct.5 - Boise State” L2 S pt' 28 #5SantaCl L
< 2 msem*a ¢ ' 0_ Oct.10  at Fresno State* L,1-7 ept a.n aS ar:i ' 0_
Nov. 1 at Hawai'i L, 1-2(OT) 0t 15 atSacramento State L13 Oct.7 at Boise State L, 1-2(OT)
Nov.4  atSacramento StateT, 1-1(20T) 0ct.19  at Hawaii* L 05 Oct.9 |daho* W, 2-0
*WAC Match 0t Rice* (SF) o5 Oct. 14 Utah State* W, 4-2
+ adidas Bay Area Classic 0ct.26  Tulsa* (SF) L 0-1 Oct.16  atLouisiana Tech* W, 4-0
0ct.29  Saint Mary’s L,1-2(0T) Oct.21  Hawai* (SF) L,0-2
*WAC Match Oct.26  Saint Mary’s W, 3-2(20T)
A Colorado Challenge, Boulder, Colo. Oct.28  atFresno State™ W, 1-0
(SF) Spartan Field 0ct.30  Nevada* T,4-4(20T)

19 2015 San José State Women'’s Soccer Record Book



Nov.4  vs.Nevada# W, 2-0
Nov. 6 vs. Fresno State# L, 0-1
*WAC Match
#WACTournament, Boise, Idaho
(SF) Spartan Field

2006

Aug. 25
Sept. 1
Sept. 3
Sept. 6
Sept. 8
Sept. 13
Sept. 15
Sept. 20
Sept. 22
Sept. 24
Oct. 1
Oct. 4
Oct.6
Oct. 8
Oct. 13
Oct. 15
Oct. 22
Oct. 27
Oct. 29
Nov. 2

7-11-3,4-2-1WAC

Head Coach: Dave Siracusa

atLMu T,1-1(201)
at Cal Poly L, 0-5
at San Francisco L,1-3
at UC Davis L,2-3(0T)
|daho State (SF) W, 2-1
Sacramento State L, 1-2

Notre Dame de Namur W, 3-1
at Saint Mary’s W, 2-1(0T)

at Pacific L, 2-3
UCRiverside L,1-2
at UClrvine L, 0-1
at #3 Santa Clara L, 0-6
Boise State* W, 3-0
at ldaho* W, 1-0
at Utah State* T,0-0 (20T)
Louisiana Tech* W, 5-0
at Hawai'i* W, 4-2
Fresno State* (SF) L,0-2
at Nevada* L,13

vs. Boise State# T, 0-0 (20T)

(SJSU Advanced On PK, 4-2)

Nov. 3

vs. Fresno State# L, 0-1(20T)

*WAC Match
#WAC Tournament, Reno, Nev.
(SF) Spartan Field

Aug. 31
Sept. 2
Sept.7
Sept. 14
Sept. 16
Sept. 19
Sept. 21
Sept. 23
Sept. 28
Sept. 30
Oct.5

2007
4-15-2,2-5-0 WAC

Head Coach: Dave Siracusa

at #8 Santa Clara L, 2-3
San Francisco T,3-3(201)
at Sacramento State L,0-2
at Northern Arizona T, 0-0 (20T)

Southern Utah! L,0-1
San Diego State L, 1-0
at ldaho State+ L,1-2
Northern lowa+ W, 2-0

CSU Fullerton (SF) L, 0-1(20T)
Eastern Washington L, 2-3
Saint Mary’s (SF) L, 0-1

Year-By-Year Results

Oct.7 UClrvine W, 2-1
Oct. 12 atFresno State* L, 0-1
Oct. 14  Nevada* W, 2-1
Oct. 17 UCDavis L,0-1
Oct.21  Hawai’i* L, 0-1
Oct.26  at Louisiana Tech* W, 1-0
Oct.28  atUtah State* L,0-4
Nov. 2 |daho* L, 0-1
Nov. 4 Boise State*® L,0-2
Nov.8  vs.Utah State# L,0-4
I - Flagstaff, Ariz.

+ - Idaho State Classic, Pocatello, ID
*WAC Match

#WACTournament, Boise, ID

(SF) Spartan Field

2008
5-11-4, 2-4-1 WAC
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

Aug.22  #22Santa Clara L,0-3
Aug.24  #17 California L, 13
Aug.29  atUCDavis T,0-0(201)
Aug.31  Seattle T,0-0 (20T)
Sept.7  atUCRiverside L,0-4
Sept. 14 Sacramento State W, 1-0 (OT)
Sept. 18  at San Francisco L,1-2
Sept.21  Miami (Ohio) T,0-0 (20T)
Sept. 26  at Air Force W, 3-1

Sept.28  at San Diego State L,0-3
Oct.3 at Saint Mary’s L, 0-1(0T)
Oct.10  Fresno State* (SF) L, 0-1(20T)

Oct. 12 atNevada* W, 1-0
Oct.15 (S Bakersfield W, 3-0
Oct. 19  atHawai'i* L, 1-2(0T)
Oct.24  LATech* (SF) T,1-1(20T)
Oct.26  Utah State* L, 2-3
Oct.31  atldaho* W, 1-0
Nov. 2 at Boise State* L, 1-2
Nov. 6 vs. Boise State# L,1-2
*WAC Match

#WACTournament, Reno, Nev.
(SF) - Spartan Field

2009
11-6-3, 5-1-2 WAC
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

Aug.21  Santa(lara L,0-4
Aug.28  San Diego State L,0-1
Sept.4  Fairfield! L,1-2

Sept. 6
Sept. 11
Sept. 13
Sept. 18
Sept. 22
Sept. 25
Oct.2
Oct. 4
Oct.9
Oct. 11
Oct. 16
Oct. 18
Oct. 23
Oct. 25
Oct. 30
Nov. 1
Nov. 6

Long Island! L,0-2
at Lafayette W, 4-1
at Howard W, 8-0
UC Davis W, 1-0 (201)
Notre Dame de Namur W, 1-0
Air Force W, 4-0
at Hawaii* W, 1-0
at Sacramento StateT, 1-1 (20T)
Louisiana Tech* W, 3-1
New Mexico State* T, 0-0 (20T)
at Nevada*® W, 3-1
at Utah State* T,1-1(20T)
Idaho* W, 2-1
at (SU Bakersfield W, 2-0
Fresno State* W, 2-1
at Boise State* L,0-1
vs. Nevada$ L,1-2

I — USF odwalla Nike Classic
* - WAC match
$ - WAC Tournament, Boise, Idaho

2010
12-7-2, 5-2-1WAC

Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

Aug. 20
Aug. 22
Aug. 27
Sept. 3
Sept. 5
Sept. 10
Sept. 12
Sept. 16
Sept. 18
Sept. 26
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Oct. 10
Oct. 15
Oct. 17
Oct. 22
Oct. 24
Oct. 28
Oct. 31
Nov. 5
Nov. 7

at San Frandisco L,1-2
at #9 Santa Clara L,1-2
Sacramento State L, 1-2 (20T)
at Cal Poly L,0-2

Cal State Bakersfield W, 2-1
at San Diego State L, 1-2

UCRiverside W, 3-0
vs. Eastern MichiganW, 2-1 (OT)
vs. Idaho State W, 4-1
Saint Mary’s W, 1-0
at Fresno State* W, 2-1(0T)
Hawaii* T,1-1
at UC Davis W, 2-1

at Louisiana Tech* L, 4-5 (OT)
at New Mexico State* W, 2-1

Nevada* W, 4-0
Utah State* W, 4-1
at ldaho* L,1-2
Boise State* W, 3-0
vs. Boise State$ W, 2-0
vs. Fresno State$ T,0-0

(Fresno State Advanced on PK, 1-3)
* - WAC Match
$ - WAC Tournament, Ruston, LA.
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Year-By-Year Results

2011
6-12-1, 4-2-1 WAC
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

2013
3-14-1, 2-7-1 Moutain West
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

Aug.19  Santa Clara L,1-2
Aug.26  vs. UCIrvine+ L, 1-2(20T)
Aug.28  atUCRiverside+ L, 1-2(20T)
Sept.2  (Cal Poly L,0-2
Sept.4  UCDavis L, 2-5
Sept.9  at (SU Bakersfield L,2-4
Sept. 16 at Sacramento State L,0-1
Sept. 18  Portland State W, 1-0
Sept.23  atPacific L,0-2
Sept.25  at Saint Mary’s (CA) L,0-3
Oct.2 |daho* W, 2-1
Oct. 4 Dominican (CA) W, 3-0
Oct.8 Fresno State® L,0-1
Oct. 16  at Hawai'i T,1-1
Oct.21  New Mexico State* W, 2-1 (20T)
Oct.23  Louisiana Tech* W, 2-0
Oct.28  atUtah State* L,0-3
Oct.30  atNevada* W, 2-0
Nov.3  vs.Idaho# L,1-2

+ - UCRiverside Women’s Soccer Tournament

Match, Riverside, Calif.
* -WAC Match
#- WAC Tournament, Fresno, Calif.

2012
6-11-1, 3-5-0 WAC

Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

Aug.17  San Francisco T,1-1(20T)
Aug.19  atCalifornia L,5-2
Aug.23  (SUB W, 3-0
Aug.30  Pacific W, 1-0
Sept.2  atUCDavis L,31
Sept.7  Nevada L,1-0
Sept.9  UCRiverside L,3-1
Sept. 14 vs. UNLV# L, 5-1
Sept. 16  at Northern Arizona# L, 1-0
Sept.28  at #18 Denver* L,4-0
Sept.30  at NMSU* W, 1-0 (10T)
Oct.5 Texas State® L,3-1
Oct.7 UTSA* L,2-1
Oct. 11 atldaho* L,2-0
Oct.14  Seattle* W, 2-1
Oct.19  atUtah State* L,1-0
Oct.21  Sacramento State W, 2-1
Oct.26  Louisiana Tech* W, 2-1
*-WAC Match

# - Hilton Garden Inn High Altitude
Tournament match, Flagstaff, Ariz.

Aug.23  atSanDiego L, 5-1
Aug.25  UCRiverside L,2-1(0T)
Aug.30  atSan Francisco L, 2-1
Sept.1  at#18 (alifornia L,3-0
Sept.6  at(al Poly L,3-0
Sept.8  atSacramento State L,1-0
Sept. 15 UCSanta Barbara L,2-0
Sept.20  Pacific W, 3-2
Sept.27  at New Mexico* L, 2-1
Sept.29  atSan Diego State™ L,2-0
Oct.4  UNLV* W, 1-0 (20T)
Oct. 6 Nevada* L, 2-1
Oct. 11 at Boise State*® L,3-0
Oct. 13 Utah State* L,2-0
Oct.18  at Air Force* T,0-0
Oct.20  atWyoming* L,1-0
Oct.27  Colorado State* W, 1-0
Nov. 1 Fresno State* L,1-0

- - Mountain West Match

2014

8-8-3, 5-5-1 Mountain West
Head Coach: Lauren Hanson

Aug.22  vs.Lamar L, 1-0
Aug.29  atUCDavis L,1-0
Aug.31  vs.Sacramento State W, 1-0
Sept.5  vs.Cal Poly L,2-0
Sept.7  atPacific W, 4-0
Sept. 12 atUCSanta Barbara T,0-0
Sept. 14 at San Francisco T,1-1
Sept.21  at Portland State W, 1-0
Sept. 26  vs. San Diego State* L,1-0
Sept. 28  vs. New Mexico* T,1-1
0Oct.3 at Nevada*® L, 2-1
Oct.5 at UNLV* L,3-0
Oct. 10 at Utah State* L,1-0
Oct. 12 atBoise State* W, 1-0
Oct.17  vs. Colorado State* W, 3-0
0ct.19  vs.Wyoming* L,2-0
Oct.24  vs.Colorado College* W, 3-2
Oct. 26 vs. Air Force* W, 2-1
Oct.31  atFresno State* W, 4-0

* - Mountain West Match
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All-Time Series

Air Force* SJSU leads, 3-1-1 BYU BYU leads, 5-1 (al State Northridge SJSU leads, 2-0
9/20/96 N L, 12 10/19/96 H W, 3-1 10/7/95 H W, 3-1
9/26/08 A W, 3-1 11/7/96 A L,0-3 9/29/96 A W, 3-1
9/25/09 H W, 4-0 10/18/97 A L,2-3
10/18/13 A T,0-0 11/6/97 N L,0-1 Chico State Series tied, 1-1
10/26/14 H W, 2-1 10/15/98 H L,0-1 10/24/95 A L,0-2
11/5/98 A L,0-2 10/30/96 H W, 3-1
Arizona SJSU leads, 1-0
9/12/97 N W, 2-0 California California leads, 6-0 Colorado Colorado leads, 1-0
9/27/98 A L,0-3 9/21/03 A L,0-3
Azusa Pacific SJSU leads, 1-0 9/22/00 H L,0-4
9/14/95 H W, 8-0 9/12/04 N L1-5 Colorado College* SJSU leads, 1-0
8/24/08 H L1-3 10/24/14 H W, 3-2
8/19/12 A L,2-5
9/1/13 A L,3-0 Colorado State* SJSU leads, 1-0
10/17/14 H W, 3-0
Cal Poly* Cal Poly leads, 7-2
11/2/97 A L,1-3 Denver Denver leads, 1-0
10/28/98 H L, 0-1 9/19/03 N L, 12
10/3/99 A W, 3-1
8/29/00 H W, 1-0 Eastern Michigan SJSU leads, 1-0
9/9/01 A L,1-2(0T) 9/16/10 N W, 2-1(0T)
9/9/05 H L1-4
9/1/06 A L,0-5
9/3/10 A L,0-2
9/5/14 H L,2-0
Stephanie Rebagialti (SU Bakersfield SJSU leads, 4-1
Jr., MF, San Jose, Calif. 10/15/08 H W,3-0
Boise State* Boise State leads. 8-5-2 10/25/09 A W, 2-0
10/28/01 A L,1-2 9/5/10 H W, 2-1
10/18/02 H W, 4-1 9/9/M A L,2-4
10/5/03 H L,2-4 8/24/12 H W, 3-0
10/10/04 A T1-1
10/7/05 A L, 1-2(0T) (al State East Bay SJSU leads, 2-0 }
10/6/06 H W, 3-0 10/11/95 H W, 5-0 b _—}
11/2/06 N T,00 10/2/9% H W,7-0 s " eaveniono ge
11/4/07 H ,0-2 |Dorthe—l-lopplus|
11/2/08 A L,1-2 Cal State Fullerton S0., F, Dorsten Germany
11/6/08 N L,1-2 (Cal State Fullerton leads 2-1 Eastern Washington
11/1/09 A L, 0-1 9/10/99 N W, 2-1 Eastern Washington leads, 1-0
10/31/10 H W, 3-0 8/28/05 A L, 1-5 9/30/07 H L,2-3
11/5/10 N W, 2-0 9/28/07 H L,0-1(20T)
10/11/13 A L,3-0 Fairfield Fairfield leads, 1-0
10/12/14 A W, 1-0 (al State LA SJSU leads, 1-0 9/4/09 N L,0-1
9/22/95 A W, 2-0
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All-Time Series

Fresno State* Fresno State leads,14-7-2
9/19/95 H L,2-3(201)
9/29/95 A L,1-2 Hawai'i Hawai'i leads, 8-6-2 Lafayette SJSU leads, 1-0
10/25/96 H W, 3-1 9/15/95 H W, 3-2 9/11/09 A W, 4-1
10/10/97 A L,1-3 10/11/96 A W, 2-0
9/30/98 H L,1-2 10/24/97 H W, 3-2 Lamar* Lamar leads, 1-0
10/5/99 A T,0-0 10/23/98 A W, 3-1 8/22/14 H L,1-0
11/4/99 N L,0-1 10/10/99 H L,1-2
10/20/00 H W, 2-1 9/28/00 A T, 1-1
10/25/01 H L,1-2 11/1/01 A L, 1-2(0T)
10/24/02 A L,2-3 11/1/02 H L,0-4
10/10/03 A L1-7 10/19/03 A L,0-5
10/17/04 H W, 2-0 10/24/04 H L,0-1(201)
10/28/05 A W, 1-0 10/21/05 H L,0-2
11/6/05 N L,0-1 10/22/06 A W, 4-2
10/27/06 H L,0-2 10/21/07 H L,0-1
11/3/06 N L,0-1(201) 10/19/08 A L, 1-2(0T)
10/12/07 A L,0-1 10/2/09 A W, 1-0
10/10/08 H L,0-1(201) 10/8/10 H T,1-1
10/30/09 H W, 2-1
9/30/10 A W, 2-1(0T) Hawaii Pacific SJSU leads, 1-0 )
1/7/10 N T,0-0 10/25/98 A W, 1-0 (20T) N
MA13 H L,1-0
10/31/14 A W, 40 Howard SJSU leads, 1-0 | Darlene Rodriguez |
Sr., F, San Jose, Calif.
9/13/09 A W, 8-0
Long Beach State
Idaho SJSU leads, 5-3-1 Long Beach State leads, 2-0
9/27/02 A T, 1-1 9/10/98 H L,1-2
10/9/05 H W, 2-0 8/30/05 A L, 0-4
10/8/06 A W, 1-0
11/2/07 H L,0-1 Long Island Long Island leads, 1-0
10/31/08 A W, 1-0 9/6/09 N L,0-2
10/23/09 H W, 2-1
10/28/10 A L,1-2 Louisiana Tech SJSU leads, 5-1-1
10/2/1 H W, 2-1 10/16/05 A W, 4-0
10/11/12 A L, 2-0 10/15/06 H W, 5-0
_\ 10/26/07 A W, 1-0
L ‘ ; A% s Idaho State SJSU leads, 2-1 10/24/08 H T1-1
- : : 9/8/06 H W, 2-1 10/9/09 H W, 3-1
IWI 9/21/07 A L,1-2 10/15/10 A L,4-5(0T)
Jr., MF, Van Nuys, Calif. 9/18/10 N W, 4-1 10/23/11 H W,2-0
Gonzaga SJSU leads, 4-1
10/27/96 H W, 3-1 IUPUI SJSU leads, 1-0 Loyola Marymount
10/18/98 H W, 1-0 (OT) 9/3/04 H W, 3-1 Loyola Marymount leads, 1-0-1
9/5/99 H W, 6-3 8/31/02 A L,0-4
9/30/01 H W, 3-1 Kent State SJSU leads, 1-0 8/25/06 A T, 11
9/29/02 A L,0-1 9/24/99 N W, 5-0
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Miami (OH)
9/5/04

9/21/08
Michigan State
10/6/96

Nevada*
10/1/00
10/19/01
10/20/02
10/3/03
10/8/04
10/30/05
11/4/05
10/29/06
10/14/07
10/12/08
10/16/09
11/6/09
10/22/10
10/30/11
9/71/12
10/3/13

New Mexico*
11/6/96
11/5/97
9/27/13
9/28/14

Miami (OH) leads, 1-0-1

H
H

> T » T =Z=Z » » T » = T » I » I >

T > = =

New Mexico State

10/11/09
10/17/10
10/21/M

Northeastern
9/28/01

Northern Arizona

>

H

H

L,2-3

T,0-0

SJSU leads, 1-0
W, 1-0

SJSU leads, 10-5-1

W, 8-1
W, 4-3 (0T)
L,3-4

W, 20
W,2-1
T44

W, 20
L,13

W, 2-1
W,1-0
W,3-1
L,1-2

W, 4-0

W, 20
L,0-1
L,2-1

SJSU leads, 2-1-0
W, 3-1

W, 2-0

L, 2-1(0T)

T1-1

SJSU leads, 2-0-1
T,0-0

W, 2-1

W, 2-1(201)

Northeastern leads, 1-0

L,3-5

Northern Arizona leads, 1-0-1

9/14/07
9/16/12

Northern lowa
9/23/07

A
A

T,0-0
L, 0-1

SJSU leads, 1-0
W,2-0

Notre Dame de Namur  SJSU leads, 2-0

9/15/06 H W, 3-1
9/22/09 H W, 1-0
Oregon Series tied, 2-2
8/31/97 N W, 4-1
8/29/99 H W, 3-0
8/25/00 A L,3-5
9/18/01 H L,2-5
Oregon State SJSU leads, 1-0
9/13/00 H W, 1-0
Pacific Pacific leads, 8-7
9/16/95 A L,0-1
10/30/95 H W, 3-2 (20T)
9/15/96 H W, 3-2
9/16/97 H W, 4-2
9/1/98 A L1-5
8/27/99 H L,0-1
9/10/00 A W, 3-2
9/13/02 A L,1-5
8/29/03 H W, 2-1
9/19/04 A L,2-4
9/11/05 H L, 1-2 (207)
9/22/06 A L,2-3
9/23/M A L,0-2
8/30/12 H W, 1-0
9/20/13 H W, 3-2

Carley McBeath
Jr., MF, Northridge, Calif.
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All-Time Series

Pepperdine Pepperdine leads, 4-0
8/31/96 H L, 12
9/19/97 A L,0-3
9/5/03 H L,0-7
8/29/04 A L,0-3
Portland Portland leads, 2-1
10/4/98 N L,0-1
9/19/99 A W, 2-1
9/7/03 H L,0-4
Portland State SJSU leads, 4-0
10/31/97 H W, 4-2
8/27/00 A W, 4-0
9/18/11 H W, 1-0
9/21/14 A W, 1-0
Rice Rice leads, 4-0
10/7/01 H L,1-2(0T)
10/6/02 A L,13
10/24/03 H L,0-2
10/29/04 A L,0-1
Sacramento State*

Sacramento State leads, 9-7-3

10/25/95 A W, 3-1
9/12/96 H W, 5-0
10/29/97 H W, 2-1
9/20/98 A L,1-2
10/8/99 A W, 1-0
8/31/00 H L,0-2
11/4/01 A T1-1
11/3/02 H L,0-3
10/15/03 A L,1-3
9/24/04 H W, 3-0
9/25/05 A T,2-2
9/13/06 H L,1-2
9/7/07 A L,0-2
9/14/08 H W, 1-0 (OT)
10/4/09 A T1-1
8/27/10 H L, 1-2(20T)
9/16/11 A L,0-1
9/8/13 H L1
8/31/14 H W, 1-0



All-Time Series

9/28/05 H L,1-2 10/10/00 A L, 0-1(201)
10/4/06 A L, 0-6 9/23/01 H L,0-5
San Diego State* 8/31/07 A L,2-3 9/24/02 A L,0-3
San Diego State leads, 8-1 8/22/08 H L,0-3 10/29/03 H L,1-2(0T)
10/13/96 A L,0-3 8/21/09 H L,0-4 9/10/04 A L, 0-4
10/26/97 H W, 2-1 8/22/10 A L,1-2 10/26/05 H W, 3-2 (201)
10/10/98 A L,0-4 8/19/1 A L,1-2 9/20/06 A W, 2-1(0T)
9/19/07 H L,0-1 10/5/07 H L,0-1
9/28/08 A L,0-3 Seattle Series tied, 0-0-1 10/3/08 A L, 0-1(0T)
8/28/09 H L,0-1 8/31/08 H T,0-0 9/26/10 H W, 1-0
9/10/10 A L,1-2 9/25/11 A L,0-3
9/29/13 A L,2-0
9/26/14 H L,1-0 Stanford Stanford leads, 4-0
9/24/98 A L,0-2
San Francisco* 9/24/00 H L,0-3
San Francisco leads, 11-2-3 11/8/00 A L,1-4
9/2/96 A L,0-2 9/2/05 A L,0-5
10/14/97 H W, 3-1
10/13/98 A L,1-2(0M) TU TCU leads, 2-0
9/1/99 H W, 3-1 10/15/99 H L1-4
10/16/01 A L, 1-2(201) 10/13/00 A L,1-3
9/6/02 H L,1-2
9/11/03 A L,0-8 Texas State Texas State leads, 1-0
9/26/04 A L,0-2 y e 10/7/12 H L, 3-1
9/23/05 H L,02 SN , 5
9/3/06 A L,1-3 e i D hab Tulsa Series tied, 3-3-1
9/2/07 H 1,33 IWI 10/22/99 A W, 4-1
9/18/08 A L12 So., MF, Bakersfield, Calif. 10/8/00 H L,0-1
8/20/10 A L,1-2 11/5/00 N W, 3-1
8/17/12 H T 11 Seton Hall SJSU leads, 1-0 10/5/01 H W, 2-0
8/30/13 A L,2-1 9/7/01 H W, 2-1(20T) 10/4/02 A T,2-2
9/14/14 A T,1-1 10/26/03 H L,0-1
SMU SMU leads, 4-3-1 10/31/04 A L,1-2
San Francisco State SJSU leads, 2-0 11/4/98 N W, 1-0
10/17/95 A W, 4-1 10/17/99 H W, 1-0 UC Davis* UC Davis leads, 5-3-2
9/10/96 H W, 2-1 10/15/00 A L,0-4 10/22/04 A W, 1-0
11/3/00 N W, 4-2 9/16/05 H T,0-0
Santa Clara Santa Clara leads, 16-0 10/14/01 A L,0-4 9/6/06 A L, 2-3(0T)
10/14/95 A L,1-5 10/13/02 H T,2-2 10/17/07 H L,0-1
8/29/97 A L,2-4 9/26/03 A L,0-4 8/29/08 A T,0-0
9/7/98 H L,0-1 10/1/04 H L, 1-2(20T) 9/18/09 H W, 1-0 (20T)
9/7/99 H L,0-4 10/10/10 A W, 2-1
10/31/00 A L,0-2 Southern Utah Southern Utah leads, 1-0 9/4/11 H L, 2-5
9/2/01 H L,0-8 9/16/07 N L,0-1 9/2/12 A L,1-3
10/15/02 A L,0-5 8/29/14 A L, 1-0
8/31/03 H L,1-9 St. Mary’s (Calif.)*  St. Mary’s leads, 9-3
10/26/04 A L,0-3 9/26/99 A L,0-1 UClrvine UC Irvine leads, 7-2
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9/14/97 A L,0-1
10/20/98 H L,0-1(0T)
9/12/99 A W, 3-0
9/19/00 H L,0-1
8/27/04 A L,0-1
8/26/05 H L, 12
10/1/06 A L,0-1
10/7/07 H W, 2-1
8/26/11 N L, 1-2(20T)
UCLA UCLA leads, 1-0
9/2/97 A L1-4
UCRiverside UC Riverside leads, 6-2
9/2/02 A W, 3-0
9/15/03 H L, 13
9/4/05 A L,1-2
9/24/06 H L, 12
9/7/08 A L,0-4
9/12/10 H W, 3-0
9/9/12 H L,1-3
8/25/13 A L, 2-1(0T)

Mireya Wathen-Mayorga
Sr., MF, Elk Grove, Calif.

9/22/02
9/15/13
91214

UCSanta Cruz
9/3/95

UNLV*
10/11/98
9/14/12
10/5/14

UsC
9/27/96
9/20/97

Utah

10/17/96
10/16/97
10/17/98

Utah State*
10/14/05
10/13/06
10/28/07
11/8/07
10/26/08
10/18/09
10/24/10
10/28/11
10/10/14

UTEP
10/24/99
10/6/00
11/2/00
10/12/01
10/11/02
9/28/03

UCSanta Barbara*

UC Santa Barbara leads, 5-2-1

9/24/95 A L,1-3
11/3/96 H L,1-2(20T)
10/8/97 A W, 3-1
9/13/98 H W, 1-0
9/20/01 H L, 13

10/3/04

UTSA
10/7/12

Vermont
9/20/02
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L,0-3
L,2-0
T,0-0

SJSU leads, 1-0
W, 5-2

UNLV leads, 3-0
L,1-2(20T)
L,1-5

L,3-0

USCleads, 1-0-1
L,1-3
T,0-0

SJSU leads, 2-0-1
T,3-3

W, 2-1

W, 3-2

Utah State leads, 5-2-2

H

> > T » T =Z >» >
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W, 4-2
T,0-0
L,0-4
L, 0-4
L,2-3
T, 1-1

W, 4-0
L,0-3
L,1-0

SJSU leads, 4-3
W, 2-1

W, 2-1

W, 2-0

W, 3-2

L,0-4

L, 1-6

L,0-2

UTSA leads, 1-0
L,2-1

SJSU leads, 1-0
W, 3-2 (20T)

All-Time Series

Washington Washington leads, 2-0
10/2/98 A L,0-1
9/18/99 N L,1-2
Washington State

Washington State leads, 2-0

9/17/00 N L,1-2
9/15/02 H L,13
Wisconsin Wisconsin leads, 1-0
9/4/00 H L,1-2
Wyoming* SJSU leads, 3-2
10/5/95 H W, 3-1
9/22/96 A W, 5-0
9/26/97 H W, 6-1
10/19/14 H L,2-0

* denotes a 2015 opponent.

Sr., GK, Surrey, B.C., Canada




Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 10-6 Conference:N/A  Home:7-1 Away: 3-5 Neutral: N/A
Player GP-GS G A Pts Sh Shot% (41
Momi Aiu 15-14 8 6 22 70 114 2
Amy Black 12-1 0 0 0 1 .000 0
Michelle Boccoli 16-16 0 3 3 11 .000 0
Holly Brink 13-10 0 2 2 3 .000 0
Katy Doyle 16-16 71 24 5 .19 1
Elizabeth Green 12-3 0 0 0 1 .000 0
Debbie Hetland 14-4 1 1 3 8 125 0
Karol Kay 16-14 0 1 1 19  .000 0
Megan Meermans 16-5 0 2 2 10 .000 0
Natalie Reid 0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0
Tennille Ruggiero 16-16 5 7 17 36 .139 1
Dina Schindler 16-16 4 6 14 36 N 0
Florie Sul 16-16 0 0 0 5 .000 0
AmyTong 14-9 1 0 2 6 167 0
Michelle Vargas 16-16 14 7 35 45 3N 5
Stephanie Wilson 14-0 3 0 6 7 429 1
Team totals 16 45 45 135 317 42 10
Opp totals 16 26 19 7242 07 0
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho
Rebecca Gonzales -0 8:00 0 0.00 2 1.00 0 0 0 0
Natalie Reid -0 2:00 0 0.0 0 000 0 0 0 0
(ristin Rossman 15-10 1005:00 16 143 70 814 7 3 0 3
Victoria Ruelas 8-6 455:00 0 1.98 24 706 3 3 0 0
Team totals 16 1470:00 26 159 % .787 10 6 0 3
Opp totals 16 1470:00 45 276 103 .696 6 10 0 2

Overall: 13-7-1 Conference:3-1-1 Home: 9-2-1 :3- Neutral: 1-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Nikki Beckwith 20-4 - 5 0 10 22 227 0 .000 00 0 00
(. Bettencourt 21-21 - 0 1 1 6 .000 0 .000 090 0 00
Michelle Boccoli 18-16 - 1 1 3 7 143 0 .000 00 0 00
Amee Brown 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Renee Cortez 12-2 - 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Mia Duran 21-20 - 2 9 13 15 133 0 .000 00 1 0-0
Rebecca Jiminez 11-4 - 0 0 0 9 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Mandy Kerger 13-4 - 0 3 3 8 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Kristen Leonti 19-4 - 1 4 6 27 .037 0 .000 00 1 0-0
Kelli Mahoney 8-1 - 0 0 0 5 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Megan Meermans 14-5 - 0 2 2 9 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Denise Pacheco 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Allison Risso 7-0 - 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Lynsy Rose 18-5 - 1 1 3 10 .100 0 .000 090 0 00
Julie Ruckriegel 21-20 - 1 0 2 5 .200 0 .000 00 0 00
Victoria Ruelas 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Tennille Ruggiero 21-21 - 4 5 13 32 125 0 .000 0-0 2 00
Stacie Savage 21-21 - 18 7 43 107 .168 0 .000 00 3 0-0
Dina Schindler 21-21 - 3 6 12 42 071 0 .000 0-0 2 0-0
Staci Shrader 21-20 - 0 4 4 1 .000 0 .000 090 0 00
Michelle Vargas 21-21 - 13 0 36 92 141 0 .000 00 4 00
Team totals 21 - 49 54 152 41 119 0 .000 0-0 13 0-0
Opp totals 21 - 29 30 88 250 116 0 .000 00 7 00
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Amee Brown 20-20 1770:00 28 142 88 759 0 0 0 52 0

Denise Pacheco 2-1 135:00 1 067 2 .667 0 0 0 0.1 0

Victoria Ruelas 1-0  45:00 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.1 0

Team totals 21 1950:00 29 1.34 92 760 13 7 1 6 0

Opp totals 21 1950:00 50 231 140 737 7 13 1 3 0
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 12-8-1 Conference: 3-2 Home: 7-0 Away: 2-8-1 Neutral: 3-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Momi Aiu 21-17 - 4 3 n 34 118 0 .000 00 0 00
(. Bettencourt 11-4 - 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amee Brown 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Julie Brum 16-5 - 3 0 6 9 333 0 .000 00 0 00
Mia Duran 13-13 - 0 3 3 9 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
A. Eleman 18-15 - 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
A. Kunnaragthai 12-12 - 1 7 9 15 .067 0 .000 00 1 0-0
Kristen Leonti 21-11 - 4 7 15 31 129 0 .000 00 2 00
Rosie Madera 20-6 - 0 3 3 9 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Kelli Mahoney 21-19 - 0 2 2 2 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
C. Meek 9-1 - 1 0 2 2 .500 0 .000 00 0 00
C. Morgan 21-5 - 4 1 9 26 154 0 .000 00 0 00
Megan Nelson 20-19 - 3 9 15 29 103 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Ostdiek 21-17 - 1 0 2 19 053 0 .000 00 0 00
Tennille Ruggiero 20-16 - 1 1 3 15 .067 0 .000 0-0 0 00
B. Salas 9-0 - 2 1 5 7 .286 0 .000 00 1 00
Stacie Savage 21-21 - 15 4 34 95 158 0 .000 00 7 00
Dina Schindler 18-8 - 2 0 4 9 222 0 .000 00 1T 00
Stephanie Sheldon 5-2 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Staci Shrader 21-21 - 2 1 5 7 .286 0 .000 00 0 00
Team totals 21 - ] 2 128 320 134 0 .000 00 12 00
Opp totals 21 - 35 26 % 331 .106 0 .000 00 0 22
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Amee Brown 20-20 1729:00 30 156 111 787 0 0 0 00 0

Stephanie Sheldon 4-1 196:00 4 184 6 .600 0 0 0 00 0

Team totals 211925:00 34 159 M7 775 0 0 0 0 0

Opp totals 21 1925:00 47 220 126 728 0 0 0 0 0

Overall: 6-16 Conference: 2-4 Home: 3-6 Neutral: 1-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Momi Aiu 22-22 0 0 1 1 15 .000 7 461 40 0 00
Brandy Apodaca 21-1 0 0 2 2 19 .000 6 316 00 0 00
Ryanne Banks 11-8 0 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 20 0 00
Amee Brown 17-1 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 01 0 00
Julie Brum 22-1 0 3 3 9 36 .083 14 389  0-0 1 00
Molly Cowell 20-15 0 1 0 2 16 .062 7 438 00 1 00
Jaimi Doddridge 13-1 0 1 0 2 6 167 3 500 00 1 00
Kristina Jacob 21-15 0 0 1 1 35 .000 14 400 0-0 0 00
A. Kunnaragthai 139 0 0 0 0 8 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Rosie Madera 20-19 0 0 0 0 n .000 6 545 00 0 00
Kelli Mahoney 20-19 0 0 0 0 15 .000 5 33 10 0 00
Megan Nelson 21-21 0 2 2 6 48 042 24500 0-0 0 00
Jackie Ostdiek 21-20 0 0 0 0 10 .000 3300 20 0 00
Tennille Ruggiero 22-21 0 3 1 7 24 125 13 542 00 2 00
Dina Schindler 22-16 0 4 0 8 31 129 18 581 0-0 1 00
Stephanie Sheldon ~ 14-11 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Karli Silveira 19-10 0 1 4 6 30 033 14 467  0-0 0 00
Team totals 22 - 16 14 46 305 052 135 443 91 6 33
Opp totals 22 - 35 32 102 326 207 160 491 9-0 16 00
Player GP-GS  Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w T Sho Faced

Amee Brown 7-11 12451 22 159 8 .79 3 n 0 2.0 0

Stephanie Sheldon ~ 14-11 801:56 13 146 4 764 3 5 0 20 0

Team totals 22 2047:07 35 154 125 781 6 16 0 0 0

Opp totals 22 2047:07 16 070 119  .881 14 6 0 0 0



Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 12-7-1 Conference:3-2-1 Home: 4-4 Away: 6-1-1 Neutral: 2-2

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Momi Aiu 19-18 - 1 2 4 17 .059 0 .000 00 0 00
Brandy Apodaca 20-19 - 4 1 9 40 .100 0 .000 00 200
Ryanne Banks 9-0 - 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Amee Brown 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Julie Brum 20-10 - 3 9 15 22 136 0 .000 00 1 00
Molly Cowell 20-18 - 6 1 13 35 a7 0 .000 00 300
Jaimi Doddridge 9-3 - 1 0 2 n 091 0 .000 00 0 00
Trisha Forni 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
JessicaHernandez ~ 20-17 - 0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Kristina Jacob 15-7 - 3 0 6 19 158 0 .000 00 1 00
Jolene Keel 14-1 - 0 3 3 8 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Rosie Madera 20-20 - 2 6 10 27 074 0 .000 00 0 00
Kelli Mahoney 20-20 - 0 1 1 8 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jennifer Mescher 20-20 - 7 7 21 40 75 0 .000 0-0 300
Erica Oatman 20-11 - 2 2 6 12 167 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Ostdiek 19-18 - 0 3 3 10 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Karli Silveira 9-8 - 9 1 19 24 375 0 .000 00 2 00
Team totals 20 - 38 36 112 280 136 0 .00 00 12 00
Opp totals 20 - 24 18 66 199 A21 0 .000 00 7 00
Player GP-GS  Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Amee Brown 20-20 1755:59 22 113 81 786 12 7 1 6.1 0

Trisha Forni 2-0 7401 2243 4 667 0 0 0 0.1 0

Team totals 20 1830:00 24 118 85 780 12 7 1 7 0

Opp totals 20 1830:00 38 187 109 741 7 12 1 5 0

Overall: 10-13-1 Conference:3-3-1 Home: 4-6 Away: 3-6-1 Neutral: 3-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Brandy Apodaca 24-24 - 6 4 16 45 33 28 622 00 1 00
Julie Brum 23-17 - 7 4 18 35 .200 21 600 0-0 2 00
Trisha Forni 11-5 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
(ynthia Harrah 19-13 - 1 1 3 5 .200 2 400 1-0 0 00
Jessica Hernandez 23-16 - 0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 1-0 0 0-0
Kristina Jacob 22-22 - 5 2 12 41 122 17 415 2-1 0 0-0
Jolene Keel 23-17 - 4 2 10 46 .087 28 609 00 1 0-0
Rosie Madera 24-24 - 1 0 2 15 .067 8 533 0-0 1 0-0
Jennifer Mescher 24-24 - 2 7 1 33 .061 19 576 2-0 1 0-0
Kristyn Mescher 24-23 - 0 1 1 2 .000 0 .000 241 0 00
Eryn Meyer 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Erica Oatman 20-9 - 0 2 2 3 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Ostdiek 23-23 - 2 2 6 29 .069 13 448 40 1 0-0
Kelly Pryor 17-0 - 1 0 2 7 143 3429 00 0 00
Karli Silveira 24-15 - 6 3 15 37 .162 19 514 1-0 3 0-0
Ebony Stone 16-7 - 0 0 0 6 .000 3500 3-0 0 00
Jeane Sunseri 19-5 - 2 2 6 9 222 5 556 0-0 0 0-0
Mariko Yoshihara 6-1 - 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Team totals 24 - 38 31 107 315 21 167 530 16-2 10 00
Opp totals 24 - 43 37 123 316 136 166 525 12-1 13 1-2
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Trisha Forni 11-5 547:23 1 181 28 718 2 4 0 1.1 0

Eryn Meyer 21-19 1665:31 32 173 91 740 8 9 1 2.1 0

Team totals 24 2212:54 43 175 124 783 10 13 1 3 0

Opp totals 24 2212:54 43 175 124 743 13 10 1 8 0
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 5-12-1 Conference: 3-5 g Away: 1-5-1 Neutral: N/A

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Vanessa Afonso 17-12 - 4 3 " 20 .200 10 .500 2-0 2 0-0
Ryanne Banks 16-8 - 0 1 1 8 .000 5 625 14 0 00
Kerry Blaschke 17-10 - 4 3 1 22 182 10 455 2-0 1 0-0
Alaina Chandler 18-16 - 0 0 0 7 .000 2 286 1-0 0 0-0
Heather Dickinson 5-0 - 0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 0-0 0 0-0
Trisha Forni 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
(ynthia Harrah 17-1 - 1 1 3 4 250 375 40 0 00
Annemarie Hennes 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Jessica Hernandez 18-18 - 0 1 1 3 .000 3 1.000 1-0 0 0-0
Kristina Jacob 18-18 - 5 4 14 29 172 12 414 00 0 00
Jessica Korpela 16-9 - 1 1 3 2 .500 1 500 00 0 00
Marie McCann 18-13 - 6 1 13 23 .261 13 .565 2-0 1 2-2
Eryn Meyer 17-15 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 01 0 00
Emily New 18-16 - 1 1 3 14 071 3 214 1-0 0 00
Kelly Pryor 18-16 - 1 1 3 15 067 9 600 0-0 0 00
Alyson Ratzburg 15-13 - 0 2 2 1 .000 5 455 1-0 0 0-0
Jeane Sunseri 17-8 - 3 1 7 14 214 10 714 0-0 1 0-0
Amanda Watson 10-1 - 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0-0 0 0-0
Mariko Yoshihara 17-11 - 1 2 4 15 067 8 533 0-0 0 0-0
Team totals 20 - 24 19 67 192 125 93 484 17-2 3 0-0
Opp totals 20 - 55 43 153 351 57 180 513 13-0 12 44
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Trisha Forni 4-1 242:49 5 185 23 821 0 1 0 0.0 0

Annemarie Hennes 5-2 194:21 7 324 15  .682 0 0 0 0.0 0

Eryn Meyer 17-15 1288:47 38 2.65 56 .596 5 10 0 1.0 0

Team totals 18 1725:57 50 261 95  .655 5 1 0 1 0

Opp totals 18 1725:57 27 14 70 722 10 5 1 3 0

Overall: 3-14-3 Conference: 1-5-2 Away: 1-8-2 Neutral: N/A

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Vanessa Afonso 10-7 - 2 1 5 10 .200 4 400 1-1 0 0-0
Alaina Chandler 20-20 - 1 2 4 16 .062 9 562 40 0 0-0
Heather Dickinson 17-10 - 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 1-0 0 0-0
Jessica Hernandez 20-20 - 1 1 3 8 125 3 375 4-0 0 0-0
Rebecca Hidalgo 19-13 - 5 0 10 17 .294 9 529 00 1 00
Jessica Korpela 20-18 - 3 2 8 14 214 0 714 00 1 00
Erin Lavey 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Marie McCann 20-20 - 2 4 8 24 .083 9 375 3-0 0 0-0
Eryn Meyer 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Christina Morrison 17-2 - 1 2 4 n .091 5. 455 0-0 0 0-0
Emily New 19-17 - 3 3 9 27 N 12 444 1-0 1 0-0
Kelly Nunn 12-1 - 0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 0-0 0 00
Tamar Petrosian 11-2 - 0 0 0 3 .000 2 .667 0-0 0 0-0
Kelly Pryor 7-5 - 0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 0-0 0 00
Alyson Ratzburg 16-10 - 1 1 3 16 .062 9 562 10 0 00
Janice Roux 9-3 - 0 2 2 2 .000 1 500 0-0 0 00
Jeane Sunseri 15-7 - 1 0 2 6 167 4 667 0-0 0 0-0
Mariko Yoshihara 20-19 - 4 2 10 29 138 12 414 1-0 0 00
Team totals 20 - 24 19 67 191 125 93 484 17-2 3 0-0
Opp totals 20 - 55 43 153 351 57 180 513 13-0 12 44
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Erin Lavey 20-19 1753:49 49 251 113 .698 3 12 2 1.0 0

Eryn Meyer 2-1 90:00 6 6.00 9 .600 0 1 0 0.0 0

Team totals 20 1843:49 55 268 125 .694 3 13 2 1 0

Opp totals 20 1843:49 24107 70 745 14 3 3 8 0



Player

Cori Borja
Adriane Boynton
Alaina Chandler
Heather Dickinson
Jenna Eisenberg
Molly Flanagan
Andrea Hartz
Adrienne Herbst
Alison Jablonsky
Kristin Krale

Erin Lavey
Shannon Leslie
Marie McCann
Mariana Mesa
Melissa Morrad
Christina Morrison
Kelly Nunn
Andrea Puljiz
Kirstin Tanaka
Team totals
Opp totals

Player

Adriane Boynton
Adrienne Herbst
Erin Lavey
Team totals
Opp totals
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Player

Ashley Afonso
Vanessa Afonso
Amy Banuelos
Cori Borja

Jackie Cruz
Heather Dickinson
Molly Flanagan
Andrea Hartz
Adrienne Herbst
Nicole Irwin
Alison Jablonsky
Karin Karlsson
Kristin Krale

Erin Lavey
Shannon Leslie
Christina Morrison
Erica Ng-Pinkerton
Heather Oranje
Cynthia Pinkney
Andrea Puljiz
Heidi Romswinckel
Kirstin Tanaka
Tasha Van Dixhorn
Jackie Zabek
Team totals
Opp totals
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Adrienne Herbst
Erin Lavey
Team totals
Opp totals
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Year-by-Year Statistics

2005 Overall: 6-12-3 Conference: 4-2-1 Home: 3-6-2 Away: 2-5-1 Neutral: 1-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Liz Behlen 19-18 - 8 4 20 45 178 26 578 2-0 1 00
Brittny Beshore 18-15 - 0 1 1 2 .000 2 1.000 00 0 00
Jackie Cruz 21-21 - 1 1 3 3 333 1 333 20 1 00
Angela Dohrmann 7-4 - 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 20 0 00
Jennifer Guadagnolo  21-17 - 2 1 5 13 154 5 38 10 1 00
Nicole Irwin 21-21 - 2 4 8 35 057 14 400 0-0 1 00
Karin Karlsson 6-0 - 1 0 2 5 200 2 400 @ 0-0 1 0-0
Kristin Krale 21-2 - 5 3 13 43 116 15 349 10 0 00
Erin Lavey 0-0 - 0 0 0 0 000 0 .000 00 0 00
Nicole Martinez 21-17 - 1 0 2 24 .042 13 542 1-0 0 00
Cristin Murphy 15-4 - 1 2 4 9 A 2 22 00 0 00
Erica Ng-Pinkerton 7-0 - 0 2 2 1 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Heather Oranje 4-0 - 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
(ynthia Pinkney 11-6 - 0 1 1 2 .000 2 1.000 00 0 00
Andrea Puljiz 17-5 - 2 0 4 19 105 7 368 00 0 00
Heidi Romswinckel 12-1 - 0 1 1 n .000 5 45 10 0 00
Jessica Scott 18-15 - 5 0 10 55 091 24 436 00 1 0
Tasha Van Dixhorn 12-6 - 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 2-0 0 00
Amanda Villa 21-21 - 0 0 0 6 .000 4 667 00 0 00
Kaila Waitley 20-0 - 0 2 2 2 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Zabek 21-16 - 1 1 3 17 .059 7 412 10 0 00
Team totals 21 - 29 25 83 298 097 131 440 140 6 00
Opp totals 21 - 43 37123 310 A39 0 132 4200 1141 12 23
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct W L T Sho Faced

Adrienne Herbst 20-20 1811:19 39 194 89  .695 5 12 3 5.0 0

Erin Lavey 3-1 168:50 4 213 13 765 1 0 0 00 0

Team totals 21980:09 43 195 105 .709 6 12 3 5 0

Opp totals 21980:09 29 132 106. 785 12 6 3 6 0

Overall: 7-11-3 Conference: 4-2-1 Away: 3-7-2 Neutral: 0-1-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Liz Behlen 17-13 1055 1 1 3 20 .050 10 500 0-0 0 00
Brittny Beshore 21-21 1845 0 1 1 7 .000 2 28 00 0 00
Jackie Cruz 7-6 516 0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 00 0 00
Jennifer Guadagnolo  19-17 1447 3 2 8 17 176 7 412 00 0 00
Nicole Irwin 20-20 1571 8 4 20 44 182 22 500 00 4 00
Roxy Kamal 8-0 228 0 1 1 8 .000 5 625 00 0 00
Kristin Krale 21-21 1864 2 1 5 15 33 7 467 00 0 00
Kelly Madej 20 40 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Nicole Martinez 21-12 1085 3 3 9 19 158 9 474 00 1 0-0
Lauren Moniz 6-0 81 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1000 0-0 0 00
Cristin Murphy 19-19 1518 2 6 10 31 .065 12 387 00 0 00
Erica Ng-Pinkerton 7-0 150 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Heather Oranje 21-21 1826 1 1 3 16 .062 7 438 00 1 00
Hallsie Pacheco 21-6 765 0 2 2 12 .000 7 58 00 0 00
(ynthia Pinkney 21-3 697 0 3 3 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Heidi Romswinckel 15-5 585 0 0 0 10 .000 2200 00 0 00
Jessica Scott 21-21 1252 6 4 16 6 0.100 25 417 00 1T 01
Tasha Van Dixhorn 15-3 453 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amanda Villa 7-0 160 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Kaila Waitley 18-4 842 0 1 1 1 .000 1 1000 0-0 0 00
Jackie Zabek 21-18 1823 2 2 6 27 074 13 481 00 0 00
Team totals 21 - 29 32 9 310 094 139 448 0-0 7 01
Opp totals 21 - 37 38 112 363 202 150 413 0-0 mn 14
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Marissa Dayton 4-4 309:53 8 232 25 758 0 2 1 0.0 58

Kelsea Scott 5-5 453:44 8 159 22 733 2 3 0 0.0 0

Team totals 211979:49 37 168 13 753 7 n 3 5 0

Opp totals 211979:49 29 132 110 791 " 7 3 7 0



Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 4-15-2 Conference: 2-5 Home: 3-9-1 Away: 1-5-1  Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Liz Behlen 20-20 1574 0 3 3 3 .000 0 435 11 0 00
Brittny Beshore 21-21 1720 0 2 2 3 .000 3 1.000 10 0 00
Brittany Boehm 18-0 675 0 0 0 3 .000 1T 33 00 0 00
Katie Bonadies 5-0 70 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Nina Butera 17-16 1503 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Marissa Dayton 4-4 355 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Danielle Drago 21-1 850 0 1 1 14 .000 7 500 00 0 00
Jennifer Guadagnolo  21-21 1627 1 0 2 25 .040 9 360 00 0 00
Nicole Irwin 19-14 1214 1 1 3 24 .042 12 500 20 0 00
Kim Johnston -0 312 1 0 2 1 1.000 17 1.000 0-0 1 00
Roxy Kamal 21-6 682 0 0 0 21 .000 7 333 10 0 00
Kristin Krale 21-21 1938 2 1 5 17 118 6 35 00 0 22
Kelly Madej 121 260 1 0 2 5 .200 1 200 00 0 00
Natalie Malone 1-0 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Mollyrose McBride 82 237 0 0 0 6 .000 2 33 10 0 00
Lauren Moniz 4-0 58 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Erica Ng-Pinkerton 7-1 106 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton ~ 10-0 315 0 1 1 3 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Heather Oranje 21-21 1885 0 0 0 10 .000 2 .200 00 0 00
Hallsie Pacheco 19-16 891 0 0 0o 17 000 4 235 00 0 00
Heidi Romswinckel 121 275 1 0 2 16 .062 4 25 1-0 0 00
Jessica Scott 17-17 1022 6 1 13 63 095 19 302 20 300
Tasha Van Dixhorn 15-9 733 0 1 1 5 .000 1200 2-0 0 00
Amanda Villa 1n-0 237 0 0 0 6 .000 4 667 00 0 00
Kaila Waitley 20-177 896 0 0 0 6 000 1 .67 0-0 0 00
Sarah Wisotsky 1-1 90 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Zabek 21-21 1808 2 1 5 39 .051 12 308 10 0 00
Team totals 21 - 15 13 43 308 049 106 344 13-1 4 22
Opp totals 21 - 3 31 97 350 094 165 471 13-0 15 23
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Nina Butera 17-16 1548:23 21 122 97 822 4 12 1 20 270

Marissa Dayton 4-4 309:53 8 232 25 758 0 2 1 0.0 58

Sarah Wisotsky -1 90:00 4 400 4 500 0 1 0 00 17

Team totals 211948:16 33 152 128 79 4 15 2 300345

Opp totals 211948:16 15 0.69 91 858 15 4 2 13 305
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 5-11-4 Conference:2-4-1 Home: 2-4-3 Away: 3-6-1 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Emmy Belding 20-20 1463 8 1 17 39 .205 21 538 0-0 300
Brittany Boehm 19-10 1022 0 2 2 4 .000 2 500 10 0 00
Katie Bonadies 20-4 825 2 0 4 18 A 7 38 00 0 00
Nina Butera 13-11 985 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Britnee Chesney 20-17 1447 0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 1-0 0 00
Danielle Drago 8-0 145 0 1 1 1 .000 1 1000 0-0 0 00
Shanelle Furner 20-11 996 1 0 2 15 .067 3200 00 0 00
Jennifer Guadagnolo 13-4 543 0 1 1 8 .000 2 250 00 0 00
Michelle Haughey 18-1 662 0 1 1 6 .000 3500 10 0 00
Kelsy Holm 18-12 903 0 0 0 4 .000 2 500 00 0 00
Jessica Ingram 20-17 1686 1 2 4 7 143 3 49 00 0 00
Kim Johnston 20-12 1151 0 0 0 2 .000 2 1000 00 0 00
Roxy Kamal 19-18 977 2 2 6 25 .080 8 320 10 1 00
Amanda Martin 16-13 1102 1 1 3 3 333 1 333 00 1 00
Lauren Moniz 10-0 176 0 0 0 .000 1 .25  0-0 0 00
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton  17-1 491 0 2 2 5 000 1 200 00 0 00
Hallsie Pacheco 10-4 374 0 1 1 5 .000 4 800 00 0 00
Stephanie Righetti ~ 17-13 857 0 1 1 13 .000 1 077 00 0 00
Lauren Sanchez 20-12 1233 1 0 2 19 053 0 526 00 1 00
Angela Santoro 20-12 1236 0 1 1 5 .000 3 600 00 0 00
Jordan Santos 7-1 567 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Kaila Waitley 20-19 1415 1 2 4 n 091 323 10 0 00
Sarah Wisotsky 52 267 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Team totals 20 - 17 18 52 19 .087 79 403 40 5 00
Opp totals 20 - 28 30 86 317 088 139 438 80 1 00
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Nina Butera 13-11 1033:28 12 1.05 59 831 4 4 2 30 156

Jordan Santos 7-71 612:42 11 162 37 N 1 4 230 113

Sarah Wisotsky 5-2 266:06 5 169 14 737 0 3 0 00 47

Team totals 20 1912:16 28 132 1M1 799 5 n 4 7 316

Opp totals 20 1912:16 17 0.80 62 785 n 5 4 8 205
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Year-By-Year Statistics

2009 Overall: 11-6-3 Conference:5-1-2  Home: 6-4-1 Away: 5-1-2 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG SO0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Danielle Anderson 42 254 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Emmy Belding 20-20 1498 10 1 21 55 182 31 564 0-0 4 00
Brittany Boehm 20-18 1256 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1000 1-0 0 00
Katie Bonadies 192 790 3 3 9 17 176 0 588  0-0 1 00
Nina Butera 18-18 1623 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Kelsey Costan 2-0 29 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Krista Cullen 3-0 16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Munvir Dhillon 1-0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Shanelle Furner 20-19 1385 2 4 8 25 .080 10 400 00 1 00
Michelle Haughey ~ 20-20 1269 0 1 1 8 .000 4 500 10 0 00
Laura Hill 5-0 138 1 0 2 3 333 2 667 00 0 00
Kelsy Holm 20-15 1112 0 0 0 17 .000 6 353 00 0 00
Jessica Ingram 19-19 1740 0 1 1 n .000 1 091 20 0 00
Kim Johnston 20-1 810 0 2 2 1 .000 1 1.000 00 0 00
Roxy Kamal 20-17 1175 7 9 23 36 194 21 583 0-0 1 00
Katie Knopp 14-0 455 2 0 4 14 143 3214 00 0 00
Kelsey Lord 20-19 1302 6 3 15 32 .188 19 5% 00 300
Amanda Martin 17-7 939 0 1 1 7 .000 2 28 00 0 00
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton  20-2 883 0 2 2 4 .000 2 .500 0-0 0 00
Angela Nunez 3-0 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Hallsie Pacheco 20-20 1780 4 2 10 27 148 0 370 20 1 22
Helen Phan 30 n 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Shannon Righetti 10-0 364 0 2 2 6 .000 4. 667 00 0 00
Stephanie Righetti 9-0 102 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Lauren Sanchez n-1 240 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Angela Santoro 20-20 1345 0 2 2 3 .000 1 333 00 0 00
Amanda Simat 7-0 57 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Team totals 20 - 35 33 103 27 129 128 472 80 n 22
Opp totals 20 - 19 15 53 289 066 125 433 11-0 6 22
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 0.0 5 100 0 0 0 20 0

Danielle Anderson 42 25341 4 14 14 778 2 0 0.0 30

Nina Butera 18-18 1622:34 15 083 87 853 4 350 252

Team totals 20 1876:15 19 091 106 .848 6 3 7 282

Opp totals 20 1876:15 35 1.68 93 727 6 n 3 5 264
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 12-7-2 Conference:5-2-1 Home: 6-1-1 Away: 3-6 Neutral: 3-0-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG SO0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Stephanie Bales 15-0 337 0 2 2 5 .000 3 600 00 0 00
Kelsey Costan 50 44 0 0 0 .000 1 .500 0-0 0 00
Krista Cullen 10-0 113 0 0 0 2 .000 2 1000 00 0 00
Maria Esquivias 21-1 806 1 0 2 26 .038 n 423 00 1 0-0
Sarah Fraser 19-4 847 1 0 2 4 .250 1 250 341 0 00
Shanelle Furner 21-21 1406 2 3 7 18 A 8§ 444 00 1 00
Michelle Haughey ~ 21-19 1465 0 0 0 6 .000 4 667 10 0 00
Kelsy Holm 3-0 22 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jessica Ingram 21-21 1770 4 1 9 16 250 6 375 00 0 00
Alex Jimenez 21-20 1362 0 1 1 3 .000 1 333 20 0 00
Kim Johnston 193 592 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Katie Knopp 20-19 1278 4 7 15 39 103 16 410 0-0 1 00
Cheryl Kute 20-1 602 1 0 2 4 250 2. 500 00 0 00
Kelsey Lord 20-19 1187 9 n 29 59 153 31 525 00 300
Meghan Maiwald 21-21 1916 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amanda Martin 20-18 1015 2 3 7 13 154 8§ 615 00 0 00
Megan Molina 21-5 1055 2 4 8 15 33 10 667 00 0 00
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton ~ 17-0 363 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 00 0 00
Helen Phan 16-2 487 0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 10 0 00
Stephanie Righetti 20-6 661 2 0 4 6 333 6 1.000 10 0 00
Lauren Sanchez 21-21 1625 2 1 5 24 .083 9 375 1-0 1 0-0
Kayla Santacruz 20-15 1212 10 6 26 26 385 14 538 20 4 00
Angela Santoro 17-15 981 0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Team totals 21 - M 39 121 276 249 136 493 121 12 00
Opp totals 21 - 25 19 69 289 087 124 429 170 7 33
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 0.0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 1

Meghan Maiwald 21-211958:40 25 115 % 793 12 7 2 60 283

Team totals 21 1958:40 25 115 99 798 12 7 2 6 284

Opp totals 21 1958:40 41 188 95 699 7 12 2 2276
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Year-By-Year Statisti

Overall: 6-12-1 Conference:4-2-1 Home: 5-4 Away: 1-6-1 Neutral: 0-2

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG SO0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Jacquelyn Anderson 9-2 400 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Stephanie Bales 19-13 9N 0 2 2 9 .000 3333 00 0 00
Gladis Covarrubias 2-0 | 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Krista Cullen 100 192 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Alex Donaldson 13-1 466 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 3-0 0 00
Maria Esquivias 199 843 1 0 2 13 .077 6 462 30 0 00
Sarah Fraser 19-12 1063 0 2 2 4 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Shanelle Furner 199 1043 2 1 5 19 105 10 526 0-0 0 00
Kacey Gricius 6-0 129 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amanda Heins 16-4 514 0 0 0 n .000 4 364 00 0 00
Abigail Hernandez 15-6 465 1 1 3 7 143 349 10 0 00
Kelsy Holm -4 354 1 2 4 9 m 4 44 10 0 00
Jessica Ingram 15-14 1137 1 0 2 n 091 5 45 00 0 00
Cheryl Kute 18-11 963 1 0 2 2 .500 2 1000 0-0 0 00
Kelsey Lord 19-18 1293 6 5 17 40 150 16 400  0-0 4 22
Meghan Maiwald 19-19 1733 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amanda Martin 19-15 1115 0 2 2 3 .000 133 10 0 00
McColl Matthews 1-0 5 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0-0 0 00
Megan Molina 19-17 1286 1 0 2 17 059 6 353 10 0 00
Amanda Morgan 12-0 354 0 0 0 3 .000 2 667 00 0 00
Helen Phan 13-0 419 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
(atherine Ruder 19-19 1305 3 0 6 18 .67 8 444 10 1 00
Lauren Sanchez 16-16 1323 2 0 4 21 .095 13 619 1 1 00
Kayla Santacruz 15-3 495 1 1 3 4 250 1 250  3-0 0 00
Angela Santoro 1812 967 0 1 1 3 .000 2 667 00 0 00
Gabriella Stange 16-5 653 0 2 2 3 .000 2 667 10 0 00
Team totals 19 - 21 19 61 201 .104 89 443 174 6 22
Opp totals 19 - 32 26 90 281 14 141 502 19-0 12 12
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 0.00 5 1.000 0 0 0 10 -

Gladis Covarrubias 2-0 4115 1 218 0 .000 0 0 0 00 1

Meghan Maiwald 19-18 1732:31 31 161 104 770 6 12 1 30 274

Team totals 19 1773:46 32 162 109 773 6 12 1 4 275

Opp totals 19 1773:46 21 1.07 68  .764 12 6 1 6 198
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Year-By-By Year Statistics

201 2 Overall: 6-11-1 Conference: 3-5 Home: 5-4-1 Away: 1-6 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG SO0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Jacquelyn Anderson 7-0 101 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Gladis Covarrubias 3-1 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Rachel Docherty 18-16 1404 1 0 2 4 250 2 500 10 1 00
Alex Donaldson 13-0 245 0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 00 0 00
Sarah Fraser 12-11 808 0 0 0 n .000 6 545 00 0 00
Kacey Gricius 18-7 842 1 1 3 16 .062 8 500 0-0 1T 00
Michelle Haughey ~ 18-17 1471 0 1 1 5 .000 2 400 00 0 00
Amanda Heins 15-10 870 3 1 7 15 .200 8 533 00 1T 00
Alex Jimenez 16-6 810 0 0 0 n .000 7 63 00 0 00
Cheryl Kute 18-16 1294 1 0 2 n 091 4 364 10 0 01
Kelsey Lord 16-13 935 1 4 6 28 036 12 49 10 1 00
Zoe Makrigiannis 14-10 1035 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Mikaella Meibock n-1n 4 0 8 24 167 16 .667  0-0 1 00
Megan Molina 18-17 1523 2 6 10 21 .095 14 667 1-0 0 02
Alyssa Montejo 7-4 416 2 1 5 13 154 7 538 00 1 00
Helen Phan 17-16 1461 2 1 5 5 400 2400 10 0 00
Emily Pryor 10-6 607 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Megan Rauschnot 16-7 1010 1 0 2 19 .053 9 414 20 0 00
Maire Rooney 120 286 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1000 00 0 00
(atherine Ruder 18-13 951 0 1 1 7 .000 3429 00 0 00
Becca Spangler 132 558 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Gabriella Stange 13-1 263 1 1 3 4 250 1 .25  0-0 0 00
Mireya Wathen-Mayorga 17-3 492 0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 10 0 00
Team totals 18 - 19 17 55 200 095 104 520 10-0 6 03
Opp totals 18 - 34 27 95 235 045 0 128 545 11-0 1. 23
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 10 0

Gladis Covarrubias -1 806 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0 0 01 0

Zoe Makrigiannis 14-91034:59 24 2.09 65 .730 3 7 0 1.0 157

Emily Pryor 9-4 606:55 10 148 27 730 3 4 1 1.1 74

Team totals 18 1650:00 34 185 93 732 6 n 1 33

Opp totals 18 1650:00 19 1.04 85 817 n 6 1 5 197



Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 3-14-1 Conference:2-7-1 Home: 3-4 Away: 0-9-1 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG SO0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Ashley Boitz 17-0 383 0 0 0 4 .000 2500 00 0 00
Rachel Docherty 15-7 765 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Alex Donaldson 16-8 931 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1000 0-0 0 00
Lupita Estrada 18-18 1253 4 1 9 30 133 17 567 00 1T 00
Sarah Fraser 18-5 651 1 0 2 3 333 2 667 00 0 01
Kacey Gricius 17-11 1222 0 0 0 14 .000 4 286 1-0 0 00
Alex Jimenez 18-15 131 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Cheryl Kute 18-18 1526 1 1 3 15 .067 10 667 30 T M
McColl Matthews 94 362 0 1 1 2 .000 2 1000 0-0 0 00
(arley McBeath 17-15 1213 0 1 1 15 .000 6 400 40 0 00
Megan Molina 18-18 1578 0 0 0 23 .000 n 48 00 0 00
Sarah Peplinski 10-7 619 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Megan Rauschnot 8-8 687 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Stephanie Rebagliati  16-11 1105 0 1 1 1 .000 1 1.000 0-1 0 00
Kareli Rodriguez 18-18 1462 2 2 6 29 .069 9 310 00 0 00
Becca Spangler 17-7 585 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Alexis Venegas 17-17 1465 2 1 5 16 125 9 562 31 1 00
Mireya Wathen-Mayorga 8-0 121 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Team totals 18 - 10 9 29 156 064 74 474 143 312
Opp totals 18 - 33 30 % 237 J39 0 13 477 10-0 14 11
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 000 3 1.000 0 0 0 00 0

Zoe Makrigiannis 13-111050:32 16 137 48 750 2 8 120 ¥

Sarah Peplinski 10-7 618:38 17 247 29 630 1 6 0 10 93

Team totals 18 1669:10 33 178 80 708 3 14 1 3 234

Opp totals 18 1669:10 10 054 64 865 14 3 1 10 154
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Year-By-Year Statistics

201 4 Overall: 8-8-3
Player GP-GS  Min
Gabriella Stange 19-19
Lupita Estrada 19-3
(arley McBeath 19-13
Kareli Rodriguez 19-15
Alexis Venegas 19-12
Darlene Rodriguez ~ 19-19
Dorthe Hoppius 19-19
Alex Jimenez 16-10
Camila Villarino 12-0
Claire Berkley 19-18
Isela Rivera 7-4
Alex Donaldson 18-10
Mireya Wathen-Mayorga 17-4
Stephanie Rebagliati  17-9
Sabrina Miller 18-7
Kacey Gricius 16-12
Rachel Docherty 1-10
Myia Wilkes 19-6
Warapom Wangmuanklang 4-0
(Chelcie Sugioka 70
Aliyah Jones 16-0
Nikola Baila 1-0
Katy Karabetsos 20
Alexis Weigant 40
Becca Spangler 10-0
Yvette Cuellar 40
Zoe Makrigiannis 193
Team Totals 19
OppTotals 19
Player GP-GS  Mins.
Isela Rivera 10 21:32
Zoe Makrigiannis 19-17 1768:28
Team totals 19 1790:00
Opp totals 19 1790:00
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Year-By-Year Statistics

201 4 Overall: 8-8-3
Player GP-GS  Min
Gabriella Stange 19-19
Lupita Estrada 19-3
(arley McBeath 19-13
Kareli Rodriguez 19-15
Alexis Venegas 19-12
Darlene Rodriguez ~ 19-19
Dorthe Hoppius 19-19
Alex Jimenez 16-10
Camila Villarino 12-0
Claire Berkley 19-18
Isela Rivera 7-4
Alex Donaldson 18-10
Mireya Wathen-Mayorga 17-4
Stephanie Rebagliati  17-9
Sabrina Miller 18-7
Kacey Gricius 16-12
Rachel Docherty 1-10
Myia Wilkes 19-6
Warapom Wangmuanklang 4-0
(Chelcie Sugioka 70
Aliyah Jones 16-0
Nikola Baila 1-0
Katy Karabetsos 20
Alexis Weigant 40
Becca Spangler 10-0
Yvette Cuellar 40
Zoe Makrigiannis 193
Team Totals 19
OppTotals 19
Player GP-GS  Mins.
Isela Rivera 10 21:32
Zoe Makrigiannis 19-17 1768:28
Team totals 19 1790:00
Opp totals 19 1790:00
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Away: 4-4-2
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